_
Champion

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

For models beginning with Serial No. R3171 Technlcal Manual

=3 Single Tank E-Series Single Tank
== 44 44DR and Two Tank
| 54 44DRWS Rack C
s 44LT 66DRPW ack Lonveyor
- 66LT 66DRWSPW with/without Prewash
44WS
66PWWS
44 44 MODULAR
, & . Two Tank Two Tank w/Prewash
T=0F =1 o 86PW 94FFPW
72 90FFPW 108HDPW
i -~ B o 84 100HDPW 106PW
1 —— 64 MODULAR 86PW MODULAR 110FFPW
94PW 120HDPW
! :
" 64
= Single Tank w/Prewash
= 66PW 66DRPW
70FFPW SODRHDPW
- .= SOHDPW SODRWSHDPW
gggx MODULAR Machine Serial No.
SOFFPW
66PW 90HDPW
May, 2005 Manual P/N 113867 Rev D
P. O. Box 4149 2674 N. Service Road
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27115-4149 Jordan Station, Ontario, Canada LOR 1S0

336/661-1556 Fax: 336/661-1660 905/562-4195 Fax: 905/562-4618


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

Complete the information below so it will be available for quick reference.

Model Number Serial Number

Voltage and Phase

Champion Service Agency Phone
Champion Parts Source Phone

Champion Service:

Champion (USA) Champion (Canada)

Phone: 1 (336) 661-1556 Phone: 1 (905) 562-4195
1 (800) 858-4477 1 (800) 263-5798

Fax: 1 (336) 661-1660 Fax: 1(905) 562-4618

We strongly recommend that you Fax your orders.

NOTE: When calling to order parts, be sure to have the model number, serial
number, voltage and phase of your machine.

COPYRIGHT © 2005 by Champion Industries, Inc.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REVISIONS

REVISION HISTORY

Revision Revised Serial Number Comments
Date Pages Effectivity

07/15/04 All First issue of manual and replacement parts

08/31/04 7 Revised operation procedure.

08/31/04 12 Revised the pump timer operation sequence.

08/31/04 13 Revised the float switch inforamtion.

8/31/04 14 Revised the terminal connections drawings and
inserted figure number for electric booster.

8/31/04 18 Added drive motor wiring drawings and information.

09/01/04 20 Part number 328473 replaced by 328977. Added 36"
Prewash panels.

9/01/04 20, 23, 25 R3448 Added new door catch components.

9/01/04 23 Part number 327890 relpaced by 328974. Added
entrance and exit curtain baffles.

9/01/04 25 Part number 327891 replaced by 328975. Added E84
front panels.

9/01/04 31 Part number 328799 replaced by 328450. Added new
cradle bracket for two tank machines.

9/01/04 37 Updated part numbers for scrap screens and refuse
baskets.

9/01/04 61, 63 Updated part numbers for drain levers and overflow
rod.

9/01/04 64, 66 Corrected piping drawings.

9/01/04 73 Changed part number 113727 discharge hose
to 112807.

12/16/04 51,53, 77 Added 575 volt elements and corrected part number
for I0KW element.

2/16/05 91 Added revised schematics.

5/16/05 91 Added revised schematics.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REVISIONS

REVISION RECORD
(CONT’D)


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

Page
REVISION HISTORY ..ottt sttt ettt bbb b i
WARRANTY oot sttt ettt b e st e b bt e esa bt et ennenaes v
SAFETY SUMMARY ...oooiiiiiiiiiieee ettt sttt st st sa e st nne e vi
INTRODUCTION ..ottt ettt ettt sttt sttt et et s be et et bt bt et e st e sbeeat e tesbesbeetenbens 1
GENERAL ...ttt ettt sttt bt ettt et a e s bt et enenaeeaeene b 2
INSTALLATION ..ottt ettt ettt ettt st ettt st sae et e saesueemnenre s 3
UNPACKING -ttt sttt st 3
Plumbing CONNNECHIONS ...covuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiie ettt st 3
Electrical CONNECHIONS ...o.ivuieiiniiriiiieienieeiecietesie ettt st s 4
Ventilation CONNECTIONS ...ccouviiitieriieeiieeitie et e siee st e eteeetteesateesabeesabeesibeesnbeesseeesaeeenneeas 4
Chemical CONNECTIONS ..c.evuieiiriiriieiieiente ettt ettt sttt e ebe e b s eseenne e 5
CUrtain LOCAIONS ...veveeireiiiieieierterieetet ettt ettt ettt e be s seenne e 5
Completing INStallation ......c..ccocueiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
OPERATTON ..ottt sttt ettt st e sbe st ne s bt esnenae b 8
TNIEAL SEATTUP .ottt ettt et ettt e 8
Basic OPETation .......cocueeuiiiiiriieiieiieitett ettt ettt ettt ettt et sbe bt sae e bt e 8
MAINTENANCE ..ottt sttt et a st en e sae s ne 9
Maintenance SChEedULe ..........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 9
DEIIMING oottt sttt st st 10
ELECTRICAL SERVICE ......ccoiotiiiiiiiiicetet ettt sttt sttt sae s 11
REPLACEMENT PARTS ..ottt ettt et s 19
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS ..ottt ettt sttt st s 93
LIST OF FIGURES
Figure 1 — Motor ROTAtION .....oocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietceecee ettt 4
Figure 2 — Scrap Basket Removal.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicteeeee et 9
Figure 3 — Motor OVErload ........cccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceteee ettt 9
Figure 4 — Unhooking UpPPEer AT .....c..ooiiiiiiieiiieiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt esveesbee e s 9
Figure 5 — Upper Wash Arm Removal .......coooceiiiiiiiiiiiiniiciciceceeeeeseeeeeen 9
Figure 6 — Lower Wash Arm Removal .........coccooiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 9
Figure 7 — End Cap RemoOVal .......ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 9
Figure 8 — FUSE BIOCKS ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 11
Figure 9 — MOotor OVETIOads .....ccooieiiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt sttt 11
Figure 10 — PUmMP TIMET ..coeiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt st st 12
Figure 11 — Dual Float SWItCh .....c.cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicce e 13
Figure 12 — Tank Heat ThermOSTALS ......c.cocuieiiiriiiiiiieeie ettt 14
Figure 13 — Booster Thermostat LoCation ........c.cocueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieceeeeeee e 14
Figure 14 — Booster High Limit Thermostat ........ccocceeieiiiniinininiceec e 14
Figure 15 — Prewash Panels, Doors and Miscellan@ous .........cccocuervuerierieriennienieniceieeeeaee 20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

i


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

TABLE OF CONTENTS

iy

CONTENTS (CONT.)
LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 16 — Single Tank Panels, Doors and Miscellaneous ..........ccoceevierieniinienienienienienne 22
Figure 17 — Two Tank Doors, Panels and Miscellaneous .........ccccceevvieniiiniiinieeniieeniienieens 24
Figure 18 — Drive Motor ASSEMDIY ....ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceiceeeee ettt 26
Figure 19 — Drive ASSEMDLY c...ooiuiiiiiiiiiieii ettt 28
Figure 20 — Prewash Track and Cradle ASsembly .........coccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee, 30
Figure 21 — Single Tank Track and Cradle Assembly .......c.ccoccoriiriiniiniiniiniiniinceiceecee, 32
Figure 22 — Two Tank Track and Cradle ASSemDbIY ......cccoviiriiiiiniiiniiiiiiiieeee e 34
Figure 23 — Prewash SCIEENS .....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt 36
Figure 24 — Single Tank Scrap SCIEENS ......cccerviiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieiieieetere e 28
Figure 25 — Two Tank SCrap SCIEEMS .....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieete ettt sttt 40
Figure 26 — Prewash SPpray ATIMS ....c.ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e 42
Figure 27 — Single Tank Wash Arms (Left to Right Shown) ........c.cccooiniiniininin. 44
Figure 28 — Two Tank Wash and Rinse Arms ( Left to Right Shown) .......ccccooiniiniinnnne. 46
Figure 29 — FIOAt SWILCH ..oouiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 48
Figure 30 — Single Tank Electric Tank Heat ..........ccoccooiiiiiiiiiiiniiecececeeee 50
Figure 31 — Two Tank Electric Tank Heat ..........coccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 52
Figure 32 — Single Tank Steam Tank Heat .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 54
Figure 33 — Two Tank Steam Tank Heat ........c.ccoccooiiiiiiiiniicccee 56
Figure 34 — Tank ThermoOSTats .......ccceouiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt 58
Figure 35 — Prewash OVErflow .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 60
Figure 36 — Single Tank and Two Tank Overflow Assembly ......c...cccociriiniiniiniinicnnenne. 62
Figure 37 — Final Rinse Piping W/BOOSIET ......cccciiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiieceee e 64
Figure 38 — Final Rinse Piping no Booster/ with Steam BOOSter .........c.cccoccevviriiiiiiicnnnne. 66
Figure 39 — Final Rinse Drain ASSEmDbIY .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeccce e 68
Figure 40 — Prewash Pump Suction/DiScharge ..........cccccooiviiiiiniiiiiiiiiiecceeee, 70
Figure 41 — Wash/Rinse Pump Suction/DiScharge ........c...cocceeveiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiicececeieeeee, 72
Figure 42 — Pump ASSEMDIY ...ooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiieec e 74
Figure 43 — 40°/60° Rise Electric BOOSIET .....ccceivuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeieee et 76
Figure 44 — 70° Rise EleCtric BOOSIET .....ccuoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieetetete e 78
Figure 45 — Control Cabinet .........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeececee ettt 80
Figure 46 — New Style Vent Cowls (Shown Mounted to Prewash)(Optional) ...................... 82
Figure 47 — Standard Vent Cowls (Optional) ........ccoceiiiriiiiiiienieiieeeeete e 84
Figure 48 — RACKS .ottt 88


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

WARRANTY

LIMITED WARRANTY

Champion Industries Inc. (herein referred to as Champion), P.O. Box 4149, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27115,
and P.O. Box 301, 2674 N. Service Road, Jordan Station, Canada, LOR 1S0, warrants machines, and parts, as set out
below.

Warranty of Machines: Champion warrants all new machines of its manufacture bearing the name
"Champion" and installed within the United States and Canada to be free from defects in material and workman
ship for a period of one (1) year after the date of installation or fifteen (15) months after the date of shipment by
Champion, whichever occurs first. [See below for special provisions relating to glasswashers.] The warranty
registration card must be returned to Champion within ten (10) days after installation. If warranty card is not
returned to Champion within such period, the warranty will expire after one year from the date of shipment.

Champion will not assume any responsibility for extra costs for installation in any area where there are
jurisdictional problems with local trades or unions.

If a defect in workmanship or material is found to exist within the warranty period, Champion, at its election,
will either repair or replace the defective machine or accept return of the machine for full credit; provided, how
ever, as to glasswashers, Champion's obligation with respect to labor associated with any repairs shall end

(a) 120 days after shipment, or (b) 90 days after installation, whichever occurs first. In the event that Champion
elects to repair, the labor and work to be performed in connection with the warranty shall be done during regular
working hours by a Champion authorized service technician. Defective parts become the property of Champion.
Use of replacement parts not authorized by Champion will relieve Champion of all further liability in connec-
tion with its warranty. In no event will Champion's warranty obligation exceed Champion's charge for the
machine. The following are not covered by Champion's warranty:

Lighting of gas pilots or burners.

Cleaning of gas lines.

Replacement of fuses or resetting of overload breakers.

Adjustment of thermostats.

Adjustment of clutches.

Opening or closing of utility supply valves or switching of electrical supply current.
Cleaning of valves, strainers, screens, nozzles, or spray pipes.

Performance of regular maintenance and cleaning as outlined in operator’s guide.
Damages resulting from water conditions, accidents, alterations, improper use, abuse,
tampering, improper installation, or failure to follow maintenance and operation procedures.
j- Wear on Pulper cutter blocks, pulse vanes, and auger brush.

TE@ e a0 o

Examples of the defects not covered by warranty include, but are not limited to: (1) Damage to the exterior or
interior finish as a result of the above, (2) Use with utility service other than that designated on the rating plate,
(3) Improper connection to utility service, (4) Inadequate or excessive water pressure, (5) Corrosion from
chemicals dispensed in excess of recommended concentrations, (6) Failure of electrical components due to
connection of chemical dispensing equipment installed by others, (7) Leaks or damage resulting from such
leaks caused by the installer, including those at machine table connections or by connection of chemical
dispensing equipment installed by others, (8) Failure to comply with local building codes, (9) Damage caused
by labor dispute.

Warranty of Parts: Champion warrants all new machine parts produced or authorized by Champion to be free
from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from date of invoice. If any defect in
material and workmanship is found to exist within the warranty period Champion will replace the defective
part without charge.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY. CHAMPION'S WARRANTY
IS ONLY TO THE EXTENT REFLECTED ABOVE. CHAMPION MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED, TO ANY WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY, OR FITNESS OF PURPOSE. CHAMPION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THE REMEDIES SET OUT ABOVE ARE
THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES FOR ANY DEFECTS FOUND TO EXIST IN CHAMPION DISHWASHING
MACHINES AND CHAMPION PARTS, AND ALL OTHER REMEDIES ARE EXCLUDED,
INCLUDING ANY LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTALS OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Champion does not authorize any other person, including persons who deal in Champion dishwashing
machines to change this warranty or create any other obligation in connection with Champion Dishwashing Machines.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

SAFETY SUMMARY

SAFETY SUMMARY

Safety Symbols

* The following symbols appear throughut this manual alerting you to potential hazards. Statements
associated with each symbol are printed on italics.

®WAR NING:
Warning statements indicate any condition or practice that could result in personal injury
or possible loss of life.

CAUTION:

Caution statements indicate any condition or practice which, if not strictly observed or
remedied, could result in damage to or destruction of the dishwasher.

=> NOTE:

Note statements indicate any condition or practice which, if observed, will help
in the safe completion of a task.

General Safety Rules

. The following general safety rules must be observed in addition to the specific cautions
and warnings presented in this manual.

. Your Champion pot and pan washer uses hot water to clean and sanitize a variety of wares.
Machine surfaces and wares become hot during and immediately following normal
operations. Operators should use caution when loading and unloading wares from the

machine.
. Operators must NOT bypass a safety interlock or control(s) to operate unit.
. The service and maintenance instructions contained in this manual are intended for

qualified service personnel. These instructions assume that you are trained in basic
electricity and mechanical theory. If you are not a trained technician, then do not
attempt to adjust or repair the dishwasher as serious personal injury or damage to
the dishwasher may result.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

INTRODUCTION

INTRODUCTION

Welcome to Champion....
and thank you for allowing us to take care of your dishwashing needs.
This manual covers several models. Model numbers are shown on the front cover.

Your machine has been completely assembled, inspected, and thoroughly tested at our
factory before it was shipped to your installation site.

This manual contains:

. Warranty information

. Operation and cleaning instructions
. Maintenance instructions

. Troubleshooting guide

. Basic service information

. Replacement parts lists

. Electrical schematics

Complete and return your warranty registration card within ten (10) days after the installa-
tion of your machine.

All information, illustrations and specifications contained in this manual are based upon the
latest product information available at the time of publication. Champion constantly im-
proves its products and reserves the right to make changes at any time or to change specifi-
cations or design without notice and without incurring obligation.

For your protection, factory authorized parts should always be used for repairs.

Replacement parts may be ordered from your Champion authorized service agency. When
ordering parts, please supply the model number, serial number, voltage and phase of your
machine, the part number, part description, and quantity.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

GENERAL

GENERAL

This manual covers the Champion single tank and two tank rack conveyor dishwashing
machines. These machines are fully automatic and are equipped with 1 HP prewash and
2HP wash and rinse pump motors (depending on the model) and a 1/6 HP conveyor drive
motor. All models are available for a right-to-left or left-to-right operation.

These series of dishwashers are modular in design. The following models and options are
covered in this manual:

Model Numbers

Single Tank - BasiC.....ccccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeee, 44, 54, 44 WS, 44 LT

Single Tank with 22" Prewash.........ccccocooeviviiiiinnnn. 66 PW, 76 PW, 66 WS, 66 LT PW
Single Tank with 36" Prewash..........cccccvviiiiiinnnnnie. 80 HDPW, 90 HDPW, 80WS HDPW
Single Tank with 26" Front Feed Prewash.................. 70 FFPW,80 FFPW, 70 WS FFPW

* The 44 and 54 basic models along with their respective prewash options, are high tem-
perature (180°F/80°C final rinse) sanitizing models.

* The 44 WS models along with their respective prewash options, are water and energy
saving, high temperature (180°F/80°C final rinse) sanitizing models.

* The 44 LT model, along with its respective prewash option, is a low temperature (140°F/
60°C final rinse), chemical sanitizing model for use with sodium hypochlorite solution
(chlorine bleach) as the sanitizing agent.

Two Tank - BaSiC...ciivvniiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, 64, 72, 84

Two Tank with 22" Prewash........cccocooovvviiiiiiiinnninnnn. 86 PW, 94 PW, 106 PW

Two Tank with 36" Prewash........cccccccccoeviiiieiiiinnnnn. 100 HDPW, 108 HDPW, 120 HDPW
Two Tank with 26" Front Feed Prewash..................... 90 FFPW, 98 FFPW, 110 FFPW

* The 64, 72 and 84 basic models, along with their respective prewash options, are high
temperature (180°F/80°C final rinse) sanitizing models.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION
Unpacking

CAUTION:

Care should be taken when lifting the machine to avoid damaging the piping under the
base. Remove the dishwasher front panels and lift from the front with a forklift.

1. Immediately after unpacking your machine, inspect for any shipping damage. If dam-
age is found, save the packing material and contact the carrier immediately.

2. Remove the dishwasher from the skids. Adjust the feet if required, then move the
machine to its permanent location. The machine should not be installed within 6 inches
[153mm] of any wall or structure.

3. Level the machine by placing a level on top of the machine and adjust the feet. Level
the machine by unscrewing the feet from the base. Adjust from the front-to-back and
side-to-side.

Plumbing Connections

CAUTION:

Plumbing connections must comply with local sanitary and plumbing codes.

1. Connect the hot water supply at the final rinse piping connection located behind the
control cabinet at the top of the machine.

2. A “Y” strainer is provided by Champion for machines without booster. A pressure
reducing valve (PRV) is provided by Champion for machines with built-in boosters.

3. If the incoming hot water supply pressure exceeds 25psi [173kPa] at machine, a PRV
must be installed and set to 20-22psi [138-151 kPa]. The PRV may be purchased from
Champion or supplied by others.

4. Install a manual shut-off valve in the steam and water supply lines to accommodate
servicing the machine. The valve should be the same size as/or larger than the supply
line.

5. Provide suitable gravity drain to connect to a 1-1/2" NPT drain pipe.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION (CONT.)

Electrical Connections

==> NOTE:

Electrical and grounding connections must comply with the National Electrical Code
and/or Local Electrical Codes.

WARNING:
When working on the dishwasher, disconnect the electric service and tag it to indicate
work is being done on that circuit.

== > NOTE:

Electric boosters require a separate electrical connection (except the 44WS and 66 WS
PW models that have a single point connection).

A fused disconnect switch or circuit breaker (supplied by user) is required to protect
each power supply circuit.

1. Compare the electrical specifications on the machine electrical connection plate (located
inside the control cabinet) to the electrical power supply before connecting to the
incoming service at a fused disconnect switch.

2. Motor rotation is set at the factory. Ensure proper rotation of the conveyor drive
shaft (red arrow on side of motor shows direction of rotation). Single phase
drive motor (208-240V only) rotation must be changed at the drive motor
junction box. Three phase drive motor (480-575V) rotation must be reversed
in the control cabinet. Reversing the pump motor(s) direction is done in the
control cabinet by reversing the wires L1 and L2 on the disconnect switch side
of the main electrical connection terminal block (refer to the electrical diagrams
in the back of this manual).

3. A knock-out plug is provided at the rear of the control cabinet for electrical
service connections.

Figure 1- Motor
Rotation

Ventilation

A CAUTION:
Exhaust air should never be vented into a wall, ceiling, or concealed space if a building
as condensation will cause damage.

1. Stainless steel watertight ducting should be installed INSIDE the 4" x 16" [102mm x
407mm] vent stacks at the load and unload ends. A minimum of 6 air changes per hour
of kitchen air is recommended. The typical exhaust ventilation requirements for a rack
machine using a 180°F/82°C final rinse are:

* The load end requires 150 CFM @ 1/4" (SP), [71 Liters/Sec] with prewash.
* The load end requires 200 CFM @ 1/4" (SP), [95 Liters/Sec] without prewash.
e The unload end requires 400 CFM @ 1/4" (SP), [189 Liters/Sec].

2. An adjustable damper is supplied with the optional vent stacks for regulating the
exhaust volume.

4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION (CONT.)

Chemical Connections

1. Use a qualified detergent/chemical supplier for detergent/chemical and dispensing
equipment needs.

2. Labeled detergent control circuit connection terminals are provided in O @
the control cabinet for detergent and rinse agent/sanitizer dispensing | sicnatonwy I@}I‘:'E
equipment (supplied by others). 120V ~ -

RINSE AID/

SANI

3. The illustration on the right, shows the terminal board for the current COMMO{
production machines . The signal connection points include:

2!

n
C

DETERGENT

* Detergent signal 120VAC, 1Amp max amp load 120V ~

o
C

e o]

Chemical Connection
Terminal Board

* Rinse aid/Sanitizer signal 120VAC, 1Amp max amp load

4. A removable black plug is provided in the load end side of the wash
tank (behind the drive motor) for installation of the detergent
conductivity cell.

Curtain Locations

1. Refer to the illustrations below and hang the curtains as shown.
J-hooks are located in the corners of each section to accept the curtain rods.

* Standard long curtains 24" x 20-1/4" [610mm x 515mm)]

* High hood long curtains 24" x 22-3/4" [610mm x 578mm]
e Standard short curtains 24" x 13-/14" [610mm x 337mm]

* High hood short curtains 24" x 20-1/4" [610mm x 515mm)]

e Final rinse curtain 24" x 6-1/4" [610mm x 159mm)]

2. Make sure the that the short flaps of the curtains face the load end of the dishwasher.
The longest curtains always go on each end of the dishwasher.

Final rinse Center Curtain o
curtain Long curtain ™
~@=mR-L Direction 4 — Short Row
Doo 000|
Long curtain>< <
S
! - - Load End
™ Short row of curtains face out to
the load end (or unload
PRE depending the location of the
WASH WASH curtain) of the dishwasher.
Curtain Locations

(machine with prewash shown)

ey


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

INSTALLATION

aN

INSTALLATION (CONT’)

Completing Installation

AW N =

9]

WARNING:

Do not insert racks into the machine before the tanks fill with water and have reached
the proper temperatures. Operating the pumps dry will cause pump seal damage and
leakage that can result in a motor failure.

. Remove any foreign material from inside of the machine.
. Check to insure that the drains/overflow pipes are operational and sealed.
. Position scrap screens on the supports above the tanks.

. After all plumbing and electrical connections are completed, fill the tank and wait 10

minutes.
Check all plumbing connections for leaks.

. Drain the tank and check the drain lines for leaks.

. The formed down lip of the dishtable should be placed inside of the machine. The

dishtable should be pitched toward the dishwasher for proper draining by adjusting its
leveling feet. The dishtable should be sealed to the dishwasher.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

OPERATION

OPERATION

Follow the procedure below to operate your dishwasher properly.

1
2
3
4
5

. Verify that the spray pipes, curtains, and scrap screens are in place and clean.
. Verify that the overflow drains are closed.

. Turn on the detergent dispenser switches and check the detergent supply.

. Turn on the exhaust vent system (if applicable), and make sure it is operating.

. Close the door(s). Push the power switch ON, light will illuminate. Machine will begin
to fill (with or without a booster, machine fills thru the fill valve and through the final
rinse).

. When the tanks are full, wait until the wash tank has reached the proper temperature.
Check the wash tank temperature gauges located on the control cabinet. Minimum wash
temperatures are:

. 44 LT, 66 LT PW - 140°F/60°C
. 44, 54, 44 WS - 150°/66°C
. 66 PW, 76 PW, 66 WS PW - 160°/71°C

. Press the Green Lighted START Pushbutton on the control cabinet. This will activate the
automatic operation for the drive motor and the pumps. The green light will come on.
No other noticeable action will happen until the first rack is loaded into the machine.

. Scrap and pre-flush all items to be placed and load items into racks.

NOTE:
DO NOT OVERLOAD RACKS.

Pegged racks are for plates and/or trays. Flat racks are for bowls and/or silverware.
Spread silverware evenly in a single layer in a flat rack or upright (loosely packed) in a
cutlery rack/cylinder.

. Push the rack into the machine, the conveyor and drive system will grab the rack and
pull it into the machine. The rack start lever (idle pump switch) will start the pumps and
the system will run a cycle for 90 seconds. When another rack is inserted it resets the
pumps for another 90 second cycle.

10. Check the final rinse pressure and temperature as the racks pass through the final rinse.

11.

This final rinse pressure MUST be 20-22 psi [138-151 kPa] and the final rinse tempera-
ture MUST be a minimum of 180°F/82°C .

The pumps and the conveyor drive will automatically stop after the last rack leaves the
machine and the 90 second cycle time has completed.

12. The machine may be stopped at any time during the cycle by pressing the red STOP

pushbutton on the control cabinet. The green light will go off on the green START
pushbutton, the power is removed from the idle pump circuit but the heaters and fill
remain on. To restart, push the green START pushbutton to reset the automatic cycle.
Insert another loaded rack to start the idle pump switches. When the rack that was inside
of machine has exited, reinsert that rack back into machine to make sure that the com-
plete sanitation cycle of the original rack has been completed.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

OPERATION

OPERATION (CONT’)

13. The machine may also be stopped at any time during the cycle if the door(s) are raised.
When the door is raised the light on the green START pushbutton goes off. The power is
removed from the idle pump switch and the heat circuit. To reset the unit, close the
door(s) follow the same procedure as in step 12. Push the green START pushbutton to
reset the automatic cycle. Insert another loaded rack to start the idle pump switches.
When the rack that was inside of machine has exited, reinsert that rack back into ma-
chine to make sure that the complete sanitation cycle of the original rack has been
completed.

14. CLEAN the scrap screens and scrap baskets (if necessary) and REPLACE the tank water
after each meal period or every 2 hours of operation. Check the chemical supply.

A CAUTION:

DO NOT allow racks to remain on unload dishtable. This could cause the conveyor to
jam and may damage the machine. The installation of a table limit switch is highly
recommended and will reduce the risk of damage.

A CAUTION:

DO NOT leave water in the tanks over night.

[Aq]


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE

The efficiency and life of your machine is increased by regularly scheduled preventive
maintenance. A well maintained machine gives better results and service.

The best maintenance you can provide is to keep your machine clean. Components that are
not regularly cleaned and flushed will clog and become inoperative.

Intervals shown in the following schedules represent an average length of time between
necessary maintenance. Maintenance intervals should be shortened whenever your machine
is faced with abnormal working conditions, hard water, or multiple shift operations.

Maintenance Schedule

Cleaning
e Daily/Every 2 Hours of Operation
1. Turn power switch to OFF.

2. Pull drain lever(s) to drain water. Remove scrap
screens and scrap baskets (internal and
external ,if applicable). Clean inside of the
tanks and flush with clean water. Back flush the
scrap screens until clean. (See Figs 2 & 3)

== NOTE:

DO NOT strike or bang screens or baskets against
solid objects

Figure 2- Figure 3-
Scrap Screen Removal Scrap Basket Removal

3. Remove the spray pipes (Figs. 4-6) Remove the

end cap from each spray pipe (Fig. 7). Flush the Figure 4-
pipes and nozzles until clean. Unhooking Upper Arm Figure 5-
Upper Wash Arm
9 NOTE: Removal

DO NOT strike or bang wash pipes against solid objects

Replace the end caps and verify the rubber o-rings are in place.
Reinstall the spray pipes.

4. Remove and clean the curtains. Hang them off the dishtable and
allow them to dry at the end of the day.

5. Leave the doors open between operations, allowing the machine to Figure 6-
dry. Lower Wash Arm Removal

6. Verify that the final rinse nozzles are clean and free of any internal
hard water deposits. If necessary, clean the nozzle orifices with a
small paper clip. Consult your chemical supplier for proper use
and the kind of deliming chemicals needed.

7. Report any unusual conditions to your supervisor.
¢ As Required

1. Check the temperature and pressure gauge readings

2. Inspect the machine and check the pump motor for any leaks

around the shaft Figure 7-
. ) End Cap Removal
3. Check the chemical supplies and refill as necessary.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE (CONT’)

e Weekly

Inspect all water lines for leaks and tighten at joints if required.

Clean all of the detergent residue from the exterior of the machine.
Check the drain/overflow tube for any leaks,

Clean the accumulated scale from the heating element.

Remove and closely inspect each spray arm for blockage.

Straighten a small paper clip to clear each final rinse nozzle.

Inspect the pawl bar and drive assembly for wear and freedom of travel.

Check the float switch(es) in the tank(s) for freedom of travel.

O 0 9 N N B W N =

Check the idle pump(s) and final rinse lever for freedom of travel.

Deliming
Your dishwasher should be delimed regularly as required. This will depend on the mineral

content of your water.

Inspect your machines interior for lime deposits. If required, consult your chemical supplier
for the proper type and procedures on deliming agents.

If you have a chemical sanitizing model 44 LT or 66 LT PW, CAREFULLY follow the
procedure below before deliming:

A DANGER:

Deliming solution, rinse agents or other acids must not come in contact with
household bleach (sodium hypochlorite) or any chemicals containing chlorine,
iodine, bromine, or fluorine. Mixing may cause hazardous gases to form. Consult
your chemical supplier.

1. Remove the suction tube assembly from the bleach container and place it as close as
possible to the floor. Place a catch pan underneath it.

2. Cycle the machine approximately six times to purge the lines of the bleach.

3. Proceed with the deliming procedures.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Fuse Blocks - 120VAC Control Voltage

Two fuse blocks, located in the center of the front of the main control cabinet,
protect the main control transformer. Each fuse block holds one fuse. The fuses
are marked 1FU and 2FU on the electrical schematic.
To replace the fuse:
* Disconnect the power to the machine at the main service switch.
* Remove the fuse and replace it.
e Turn the main power on.
» If the fuse blows again, DO NOT INCREASE THE FUSE SIZE.
e DETERMINE THE CAUSE OF THE OVERLOAD.

Fig. 5 shows the fuses and fuse blocks.

Figure 8-
Fuse Blocks

Motor Overloads

Motor overloads are located to the left of the fuse block inside the control cabinet. Each

motor has

one overload to protect it from line voltage electrical overloads. In addition, an auxiliary set
of switch contacts is attaches to the overload. The switch contacts disconnect 120VAC
power to the motor contactor coils in the event of an overload condition. Refer to Fig.6.

Note the Switch Lever on the Overload

e If the red OFF switch lever is down with the
“OFF” showing then the overload has tripped
on an overload.

To Reset the Motor Overload:

e Push the start switch down with “ON” showing.

¢ Run the dishwasher and test the AMP draw of the
motor in question. If the motor checks ok then there ; T
may be a wiring problem or the overload may be Figure 9-
defective. Motor Overload

To Replace a Motor Overload:
¢ Disconnect the wires to the overload.

e Pull forward and lift out.

* Snap the new overload into place and reconnect the wires.

To Adjust the Overload Setting:
The screwdriver in Fig. 6 is positioned to adjust the motor overload AMP setting.

* Read the FLA motor amps that applies for the machine voltage
on the Motor Nameplate.

* Flip up the plastic cover. Turn the setting to match the nameplate FLA.

an


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Pump Timer

The automatic timer located in the left center of the control cabinet
is preset at the manufacturer.

The Pump Timer controls the amount of time that the pump(s) and the
drive motor will run after the last rack enters the load end of the
dishwasher tunnel.

The Pump Timer is an OFF DELAY timer. One timer controls all
pumps no matter what the model it may be. Cycle time is 90 seconds.

To Replace a Timer:

* Disconnect the power to the machine at the main service switch.

Pump Timer

¢ Remove the wires connected to the timer. Remove the screw in
the center of the timer.

* Remove the defective timer and install the replacement.

¢ Reinstall the screw and reinsert the wires.

Operation Sequence:
* A dishrack entering the machine contacts the idle pump switch lever.
e The contacts of the idle pump switch open, de-energizing control relay 1CR.

* Normally closed contacts of 1CR close and apply a signal to pump timer. The timer
contacts close turning on the pump(s) and drive motor.

e The dishrack moves off the idle pump switch lever and the switch contacts close.

* 1CR energizes and the notmally closed contacts open removing the signal from the
pump timer.

* The pump timer begins to time down for its 90 seconds time setting.

e The timer is reset each time the idle pump switch is activated. If the timer is reset only
once it will time out and shut the pump(s) and drive motor off after the time delay.

To Check the Pump Timer Setting:
Use a stop watch to check the timing cycle.

e Turn the power on.

e Press the green lighted START pushbutton.

* Place a rack in to the conveyor.

* When the rack enters the load end, the pump(s) and the drive motor will start.

o Start the stop watch when the rack clears the idle pump switch. Stop the stop watch
when the machine stops. The lengthof the cycle should be 90 seconds +/- 2 seconds.
If the timer is not within this range replae the timer.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Automatic Fill/lLow Water Heat Protection

Dual Float Switches

Each tank contains a dual float switch (see Fig.8). The device consists

of an angled stem containing two reed switches. Two stainless steel

ball floats, containing magnets, slide over the stem and are free to move
up and down. When the float moves on the stem, it opens and closes the
associated reed switch inside the stem. The reed switches control relays.
The relays control the automatic fill and heat for different parts of the
machine. The float switch(es) and their relay(s) operate on a 120V circuit.

Circuit Explanation

Refer to the electrical schematic on your machine for a detailed
description of the individual float(s), relay(s) and wiring.

Bottom Float and Reed Switch Figure 11-
Dual Float Switch

* The bottom float controls the heat.
* When the bottom float is down, the bottom reed switch contacts are open.
* When the bottom float is up, the bottom reed switch contacts are closed.

Top Float and Reed Switch

* The top float controls a fill valve, which controls the water level.
* When the top float is down, the top reed switch contacts are open.
* When the top float is up, the top reed switch contacts are closed.

Initial Fill

* When the tank is completely empty, both floats are down and their reed switch contacts
are open.

e The control relay for the float switch is de-energized.

e The fill valve for the tank is energized and the tank begins to fill with water.

* As the water level in the tank rises, the bottom float begins to move up.

* When the bottom float is completely up, its reed switch contacts close.

* This prepares the heat circuit, but the heat DOES NOT energize at this time.

* The tank continues to fill until the top float is completely up.

* The top float’s reed switch contacts close. Its control relay energizes.

* The fill valve de-energizes.

* The heat circuit energizes through the contacts of the control relay.

During Normal Operation

o If the water level in a tank falls below the level of the top float, the top float moves down
and its reed switch contacts open.

* When the water level falls below the level of the bottom float, the bottom float moves
down and its reed switch opens.

* The control relay de-energizes. The fill and rinse valve energizes and refills the tank.

* The heat circuit will de-energize until the water level in the tank raises the top float
again.

* The bottom float keeps the heat circuit ready as long as the water level is above the level
of the bottom float.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Thermostat Locations and Adjustments
Electric tank heat is controlled by two thermostats.

1. The control thermostat which regulates the electric tank heat
temperature.

2. The high limit thermostat which protects the tank from _ L - ,
overheating. ; L

.

Location 3 :

Both thermostats are located on the front of the tank, inside of a
heater box enclosed in a stainless steel panel, behind the front
access panel.

Adjustment

The Control Thermostat has an adjustment screw.

* The thermostat is wire Normally Closed.

e Turn the adjustment screw clockwise to increase the
temperature in the tank and counterclockwise to decrease
the temperature in the tank.

The High Limit Thermostat is not adjustable. It contains a red
reset button on its center.

* The red button pops out if the temperature in the tank
exceeds 210°F/99°C.
* Press the red button in to reset the high limit.
DETERMINE THE CAUSE OF THE HIGH
TEMPERATURE CONDITION.

Refer to Fig 13 & Fig 14 Figure 13-

Electric Booster Heat is controlled by two thermostats. Booster Thermostat Location

1. The control thermostat regulates the temperature.

2. The high limit thermostat protects the booster from
overheating.

3. Each tank has a control and a high limit thermostat.

Location:
The control thermostat is in the junction box on the wash tank.

* The thermostat is wire Normally Closed.

e Turn the adjustment screw clockwise to increase the %
booster tank temperature and counterclockwise to Figure 14-
decrease the booster tank temperature. Booster High Limit Thermostat

The high limit thermostat is also in the junction box on the
wash tank.

* A red button that pops out when the temperature exceeds 210°F/99°C.

* Press the red reset button to reset the high limit.
Determine the cause of the high limit temperature condition.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

CTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Heater Element Wiring-Booster Tank and Wash Tank Heater

Elem

ents

Refer to the illustrations and follow the steps below to properly install terminal jumpers and to
make line power connections to a replacement element.

Step 1.
Step 2.
Step 3.
Step 4.
Step 5.
Step 6.

Step 7.

Hold the element assembly with the calrod coils facing toward you.
Match your element coils to Configuration A or B
Rotate your element coils to match the correct configuration.

Flip the element over and match your element to the correct terminal configuration.

Install the terminal jumpers according to the illustrations for your voltage requirement.

Install the element and make your line connections 1L.1, 1L2 or 1L3 per the
illustration.

If installing a booster element (that requires the limiting thermostat), the limiting
thermostat should be inserted into the center of element. Thermostat should bottom
out in the tube approximately 12" deep. The exposed capillary leads should be routed
under the booster cover and fastened to the stud in the upper right side of the booster

can with the clip and nut. See Figure 43 Electric Booster in Replacement Parts section.

Configuration A Terminal Connections view of element

Booster tank element
View of calrod coils

480V/3 Phase 208-240V/3 Phase
208V/1 Phase 208-240V/3 Phase 575V/3 Phase Wye Connection for
Delta Connection Delta Connection 380-415V/3 Phase
Configuration B Terminal Connections view of clement

Wash tank element
View of calrod coils

O

O

480V/3 Phase 208-240V/3 Phase
208V/1 Phase 208-240V/3 Phase 575V/3 Phase Wye Connection for
Q Delta Connection Delta Connection 380-415V/3 Phase



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Electric Booster Heater- Element Installation

Champion built-in boosters are constructed of stainless steel and have locations for three
electric booster heater elements. There are three booster configurations for the rack con-
veyor models:

40°F/22°C rise booster (minimum of 140°F/60°C incoming water)
60°F/34°C rise booster (minimum of 120°F/49°C to 140°F/60° incoming water)
70°F/39°C rise booster (minimum of 110°F/43°C incoming water)

The canisters and total Kw ratings of the booster assemblies are determined by the model
number of the machine and the minimum temperature of the incoming water supply that the
end user is able to supply to the machine. Machines can be supplied with 40°F/22°C rise
booster or 60°F/34°C rise booster which use only one canister (nested boosted) with sepa-
rate electrical connections. The 70°F/39°C rise models use two canisters in the booster
assemblies, these also have separate electrical connections.

Water Saver (44 WS and 66 WS PW) models are supplied in only 40°F/22°C or 70°/39°c
rise booster assemblies. These are single canister units in either option and are not separate
electrical connections.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Motors-Pump

Voltage: Standard motors are multi-voltage
Low voltage: 208-230VAC
High voltage: 460VAC or 575VAC

Phase: Motors may be single or three phase.
Wiring Connections

Refer to the diagrams below for three phase motor lead wiring.

Low voltage High voltage 575V/3PH
208-230V/3PH 460V/3PH Only
% °5 °4 e %5 %4
. Pl s T2 T
3 [2 |1 Is Iz F LINE
LINE LINE
Refer to diagram at right for single phase motor lead wiring. " —LM LINE

Low voltage X 8
208-230V/iPH  ~H~T

Only O A —

Troubleshooting L2/

Motor will not run
1. Check incoming power to control cabinet.

2. Check for tripped manual motor starter (overload) in control cabinet.
(Refer to Motor Overload service section for proper settings).

3. Check power at motor contactor.
Motor runs hot and trips motor starter overload
1. Check for proper voltage between L1-L2 or (L1-12, L2-L3, L1-L3 for 3 phase).

2. Check FLA on motor leads L1, L2, (also L3 for 3 phase) using amp tester.
(Motor full load amp (FLA) ratings are stamped on motor nameplate).

Motor Replacement

1. Disconnect the power to the machine.

2. Disconnect the wires to the motor junction box.

3. Make note of the motor connections in order to phase the replacement correctly.
4

Install the new motor and check for proper rotation.
(Proper rotation is clockwise looking from at the rear of the motor).

5. Motor rotation can be reversed by switching L1 and L2 on three phase motors.
Single phase motor rotation cannot be reversed.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE (CONT’)

Motors-Drive

Voltage: Standard motors are multi-voltage
Low Voltage: 208-240VAC 1 Phase Only
High Voltage: 380/480/575VAC 3 Phase Only

208-240V 1Phase Wiring Diagram

To reverse motor rotation interchange yellow and orange leads.

Motor 1/6 HP

208/240V

e 1 White Wire

‘ ‘ Capacitor

‘ Run \ 10MFD

Winding 370VAC

‘ ‘ Orange Wire

| Start |

| Winding |

‘ ‘ Yellow Wire

} | o wie Connect 208/240V
f

| e | Beckwie o Power Here

| \

Run X

| \

‘ Winding |

| \

} 1 Red Wire

L I

380/480/575/V 3Phase Wiring Diagram

To reverse motor rotation interchange any two external connections.

Motor 1/6HP

380/480/575 Volt

r———-—--= A
P6 Orange Wire
P5 Tan Wire
P4 Blue Wire =

|

|

|

: I T6 Purple Wire

| T9 Brown Wire >§
| T4 Yellow Wire

| T7 Pink Wire

| | )

| T5 Black Wire

I T8 Red Wire ;5
|

|

|

|

: 13 Orange Wire / Connect 380/480/575V

i T1 Blue Wire 3 Phase

| T2 Tan Wire \J Power Here
L — .

Drive Interlock Switch
Drive interlock will activate when a jam has occured in the unit.

* When a jam occurs, the switch opens and the pump(s) and drive motor are then shut off,
similar to the reaction of pushing the red STOP pushbutton (the green light goes out
also).

* The switch will automatically reset when the jam is cleared. To restart/reset the machine
push the green START pushbutton and insert a loaded rack.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT
PARTS


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Prior to S/IN R3447

After S/N R3448

Figure 15- Prewash Panels, Doors and Miscellaneous


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREWASH PANELS, DOORS
AND MISCELLANEOUS
Fig. 15 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 328977  Panel, Front Perimeter 22PW ... 1
1 328978  Panel, Front Perimeter 36PW ... 1
2 327857  Panel, 25" Prewash Perimeter ......ccooooveeoeieiieeeeiieiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeens 1
3 328030 Table Flange SUPPOIT c...oocveriiriiriiniinicnieeeceeceeeeee e 1
4 328006  Support, 22 PW Rear SCreen ........cccceeervierviiniienienicnienieeeene. 1
5 108250 Rod Curtain 5/16 X 24-5/8 ....ccviioieeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
6 108043  Curtain 24 X 13-1/4 ceoieoieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
7 206358 Rod, 22PW Door Catch (Prior to S/N R3447) ....coovevvvveeeeeannnn. 1
7 328909  Door Catch 22PW (After S/N R3448) ...coovouveeeeeiiiiieeieeeeee, 1
8 327887  Bracket, Door Catch Mounting (Prior to S/N R3447).............. 2
8 317345  Bracket, Door Catch (After S/N R3448) ....cccovvvvvvieeiiiieennn. 2
9 100734  Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head .......ccoeeovvieiviieiieiieeeeeeeee 2
10 100141  Nut, Grip 1/4-20 SST .ot 2
11 113691  Guide, U-channel DoOOr......cccoooouuieiiiieiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
12 327952 D0O0T, 22PW oottt 1
--- 111026  Magnet, Door (NOt ShOWN) ...cceeeriiiiiiiiiieiiieeec e 1
--- 113719  Switch, Reed Aleph (Not ShOWN) ..ccccvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieerieee, 1
13 108966  Door Handle.........ocoveieiiiiiiiiiiiieei e 2
14 313359  Bracket, DOOr StOP .occeveviieiiieieeeieeeee et 1
A Panel Fasteners (Qty per Panel)
100007 Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Truss Head ........c..eeveeiieiiiiiiieciiecieeeeeeeee 4
B Table Flange Fasteners
C Screen Support Fasteners
Bolt
Washer
Nut
D Door and Scrap Basket Handle Fasteners (Qty per Handle)
100073 Screw1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head .......cccoevviiiiiiiiiiicieeeeee 2
E Door Guide Fasteners (Qty per Guide)
113486  Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Flat Head SST .....ccccovviiiiiiieie e, 6
112431  Rivnut 8/32 Steel Zinc Plated ........cccoevvevciiiviiiieieeeeieeeee 6

SN~
-~


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Prior to S/IN R3447

Figure 16- Single Tank Doors, Panels

and Miscellaneous


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK PANELS, DOORS

AND MISCELLANEOUS
Fig. 15 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 328974  Panel, 44 Front Perimeter......ccooooovouueeeeeeeeeieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 1
2 327889  Panel, 25" Side Perimeter (Load, L-R, No PreWash) ............... 1
3 327889  Panel, 25" Side Perimeter (Unload, L-R No Booster) .............. 1
4 327988  Entrance/Exit Curtain Baffle .........ccccoovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee 2
5 R I A T3 A B 1Yo ) G 1
--- 111026  Magnet, Door (NOt ShOWN) ...cceeeviieriiiiiiieiiieeeeeteeeeee e 1
- 113719  Switch, Reed Aleph (Not Shown) ....c..ccoceeiiiiiiiiniiniiiiceeee, 1
6 108966  Do0or Handle........coouuvveiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeee e 1
7 327887  Bracket, Door Catch Mounting (Prior to S/N R3447).............. 1
7 317345  Bracket, Door Catch (After S/N R3448) ....ccccvvvvevvvveeiriieennen. 2
8 100734  Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head .......cooovveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeeeee, 1
9 100141 Nut, Grip 1/4-20 SST ...oioieeeeee ettt 1
10 206305 Rod, Rack Door Catch (Prior to S/N R3447) .c..covvvvviveeieeeann. 1
10 308133  Door Catch Dual Hook (After to S/N R3448) .....cccevvvvvvveeeennnn. 1
11 113691  Guide, U-channel DoOOr......cccoooueiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
12 113720  Curtain 24 x 20-1/4 4 Ply (Load and Unload)........cccceevuneenneee. 2
13 108250 Rod, Curtain 5/16 X 24-5/8 ....oouuiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeee e 3
14 109723  Curtain 24 x 6 -1/4 (Not ShOWN) ..ccooviiiiiiiiieeiie e 1
15 328024  Curtain Baffle RINSE .......oooovuvviiiiiiiieiiee e 1
16 313359  Bracket, DOOr StOP .cccvveviieiiieieeieeeee e 1
A Panel Fasteners (Qty per Panel)
100007 Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Truss Head ..........ooevvvveeiieieiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee 4
B Door Guide Fasteners (Qty per Guide)
113486 Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Flat Head SST ..oovvvvveiiiieeee, 6
112431 Rivnut 8/32 Steel Zinc Plated .............evvvvvvvvieeeiiiiiiiieeieieeeeeeeeeeeeee 6
C Door Handle Fasteners
100073 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head ..........cooovveevvveieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen. 2

* Jtems 4 and 15 are welded into hood of machine.


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

R

P O~
2

<

Figure 17- Two Tank Doors, Panels

and Miscellaneous

o


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOUBLE TANK PANELS, DOORS

AND MISCELLANEOUS
Fig. 17 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 414303 Door Assembly Wash (Includes Magnet, Switch and Item 2) 2
--- 111026  Magnet, Door (NOt ShOWN) ...cceeeviieiiiiiiieiiieeiec et 1
--- 113719  Switch, Reed Aleph (Not ShOWN) ..ccccvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeciceeieee, 1
2 108966  Door Handle.........coovveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 2
3 327887  Bracket, Door Catch, Mounting (Prior to S/N R3447)............. 2
3 317345  Bracket, Door Catch (After S/N R3448) ..ccoovvveeeeiiiieieieeeeeenn, 4
4 113691  Guide, U-channel DoOOr......cccoooouiiiiiiieiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeae 4
5 328023  Baffle, Rack Curtain End .........cccccooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeee 3
6 327889  Panel, 25" Side Perimeter (Load, No Prewash) .........cccccceue... 1
6 327889  Panel, 25" Side Perimeter (Unload, No Booster)...................... 1
7 328975  Panel, 64 Front Perimeter......ccoooooouieeeeeeeeeieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 1
7 328976  Panel, 84 Front Perimeter Left Hand ...........ccccvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiinenes 1
7 328976-01Panel, 84 Front Perimeter Right Hand .............cccooiiiiniinnnn. 1
8 206305 Rod, Rack Door Catch (Prior to S/N R3447)....cccccvvvvevcreneannnee. 1
8 308133 Door Catch Dual Hook (After to S/N R3448) .....c.cccecuvvveennenn. 2
9 113720  Curtain 24 x 20" 4 Ply (Load/Unload) ......cccceeveevieenieenieannen. 2
10 108043  Curtain 24 x 13-1/4" (WaSh/RINS€) .........coovvvvuveeeeiiieeiiiieeeeeeenn, 1
11 108250  Rod, Curtain 5/16 X 24-5/8" ..cccuveeieeeieeee e 4
12 328030  Table FIange ......cccoceeviiiiiiiiiieieeeeceeeeee e 2
13 109723  Curtain 24 x 6-1/4" (Rinse/Final Rinse)(Not Shown) .............. 1
14 327851  DoOr (ONLY) 44 oo A/R
15 328024  Center, Curtain Baffle (Not Shown) ......cccccceeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiieee. 1
16 313359  Bracket, DOOr StOP .occveeeviieiiieiieeieeeee et 2
A Panel Fasteners (Qty per Panel)
100007 Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Truss Head ........coeeveeiieiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e, 4
B Door Guide Fasteners (Qty per Guide)
113486 Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Flat Head SST .......ooovveviieeiieeieeeee e, 6
112431 Rivnut 8/32 Steel Zinc Plated ...........cccoovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiecieeiciieeeeeeeas 6
C Door Handle Fasteners
100073 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head .......ccceccvveviienciieiiieeieeeiee e 2

* Jtems 5 and 15 are welded into hood of machine.

-


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Assembly

Figure 18- Drive Motor

=


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
Fig. 18 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 0509199 Drive Motor SWItCh .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeeee e 1
2 327918  Bracket, Motor Switch Mounting .........cccccecceeveeviennieinieniienienne. 1
3 103166  Sheave AK 39 5/8 BOTe (44) ..cocouveieeiiieeiieeeeiee e 1
3 113893  Sheave AK 51 5/8 BOTe (64) ..cccvveieeiiieeeiieeeeee e 1
4 327916  Plate, Drive Motor Mounting........c.ccceceevvervverienneenienieenieneeennes 1
5 327920  Plate, 44 Motor AsSy MOUNNG ...ccceevviriiriieniiiienieeieeieeeen 1
5 327917  Plate, 64 Motor AssSy MOUNEING ...ccceevviriirieniiiiinieeieeieeeeeen 1
6 327919  Bracket, Motor Spring MoOUNtNG .....cccceevverierieniinienienieeieene. 1
7 100154  Hex Nut Plain 5/16-18 SST ...cccioiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 2
8 102376  Washer, Flat 5/16 X 3/4 X .06 SST ....cooiiiieieieeeeeeee e, 4
9 113702  Spring 0.60D x 0.095 Wire X 1.5 Lg cccoveviiniininiiniice 1
10 113704  Screw, 5/16 x 3-1/2 Hex Head SST ...ouvveeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen 1
11 113700  Bushing 3/8 x 3/4 x 1/16 Thrust Bronze .........ccccoceeveeennnnnee. 3
12 113703  Bushing, 3/4 x 7/8 x 3/8 X 1-1/8 FIg ..cocuveiiiiiiiiiiiieiee 1
13 113701  Bushing 1/4 x 3/8 x 1/2 x 1/16 Flg Bronze .......cccceceeueenennee. 1
14 113732  Motor, Gear 1/6HP 3PH .......ccc.oevemiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
14 113679  Motor, Gear 1/6HP 1PH .......cc.ovvemiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
A Switch Plate Fasteners
100734 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head SST .....ocoiiviiiieiieieeeeee e, 2
106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPlit..c...ooieiieiiiniiiiiiiiieecceeeeeecen 2
112433 Rivnut, 1/4-20 Steel......cccuevierieiieieieeeeeeee e 2
B Drive Motor Mounting Plate Fasteners
100736 Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head .......ccccceeveivienienieieeeeee e, 3
106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPlit..c...ooveiiiiiiniiniiiiiieieeeceeee e 3
C Spring Bracket Fasteners
100734 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head SST .....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceee, 2
106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPIit.....cc.eevvieiiieriieeiie e 2

112433 Rivnut, 1/4-20 Steel......coooomiiiiiniiiiiiicceeeeeee e

N~
-


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 19- Drive Assembly

)


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Fig. 19 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 202381  Roller Crosshead .......c..ccocoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
2 100868  Roller Stud Crosshead ..........ccooceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeecee 1
3 107089  Nut Jam 1/2-13 oot 1
4 206300 Crank, RaCK AT .....uoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et 1
5 206301  Shaft 5/8 Diameter 8-3/8 LG ....coocueeviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeen 1
6 206302  Housing, Bearing/Seal .......c.ccccooiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiinieeceeee 1
7 102244 Seal 5/8" e 1
8 206303  Gasket/Bearing Seal ........cccoceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
9 100382  Bearing Jaf #EK104-10 ..ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeceee 1

10 100007  Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Truss Head .......ccccvvvvvvveveeeiiieiiieiiiieeieeeeee 1
11 104925  Washer 1/4 X 1 X 16 GaUZE ..cccveeveeviriieiieiieiieieeeeeeeceee 1
12 103180  WIPEr RINE .eccveoiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeecee e 1
13 104916  Key 3/16 X 3/16 X 3/4 SST eoioiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
14 100794 V-Delt AL 310 .o 1
15 113892  Sheave AK 59-5/8 BOTIE ...ccccuviiiieniiieiieeiieeieeeee et 1
16 327924  Bracket, 44 Drive Bearing Mounting ........ccccceeveenveneeneencennen. 1
17 113860  Bearing, Sealed 5/8 BOrIe ......ccccoceeviiriiiriiniiiiiiiicncccececee 1
A Bearing Housing Fasteners

104923 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Round Head ........cccovvieviiiniiiiiiiiiicee, 4

Mounted to Inside of Tank

100153  Bolt3/8-16 x 1 Hex Head .......ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiccceeee, 4

104618  Washer 3/8 X 7/8 X 1/16 SST ...oouiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 4

109010  Nut Grip 3/8 W/NYION INSEIt .....cceeeevveeiiieiierieerie e 4

B Bearing Fasteners

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeceee, 2

100154 Nut Plain 5/16-18 ...ooiiiiiiiieiieieteeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2

106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPIit ......c.ceevveeviieeiieeiieciee et 2

109009  Nut Grip 5/16 W/NyIon INSErt ......c..ccceeveeviieiinniniinienenicecnee. 2
C Drive Bearing Bracket Fasteners

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiecececeeee, 4

106013 Washer Lock 5/16-18 SpPlit......c.ceecveeeciieiciieiieeiie e 4

102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 .ccoovuiiniiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 20- Prewash Track and Cradle Assembly


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREWASH TRACK AND
CRADLE ASSEMBLY
Fig. 20 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 113719  Switch, Reed Aleph ...cccooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 1
2 328045  Switch, PW Idle .cocooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
3 T11026 MAgnet, SS .ottt 1
4 100764  Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Round Head SST ......ovvvvviiviiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeee 2
5 108954  Nut, Grip 6-32 Hex Head W/Nylon Insert ......c..ccccccevervinnnnnee. 2
6 106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPLt ...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 2
7 327833  Pin Idle Pump SwitCh ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 1
8 100736  Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head ......oveveeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 2
9 328041  Track, 22" PW ReEaAT ...t 1
10 328043  Cradle, 22" PW .ottt 1
11 204513  Pawl, NG Cradle ......ccoocveiieiiieiieieeieeic e 4
12 206345  Bushing, Rack Cradle Pawl ........ccocceeiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiicciceee, 4
13 113692  Screw, 3/8 X .875 X 5/15-18 .oooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee 4
14 328450  Bracket, Cradle bridge Single Tank/22PW .........cccccoovviennnnnnn. 2
14 328613  Bracket, Cradle Bridge Two Tank/36PW ........c.cccccociriininnee. 2
15 206343  Bearing, Rack Cradle Slide.......ccccooivviriinninniiniiiiciiciiceieee, 4
16 327955  Track, 22" PW FrONt ...ttt 1
B Track Fasteners (Qty per Track)
TI2318 ettt ettt et ettt ettt et e b enns 4
100141 NUt, GIIP 1/4-20 oot 4
C Pawl Fasteners (Qty per Pawl)
100142 Nut, Grip 5/16-18 .eeeiiiiieeeiieeeeeseee et 1
E Slide Bearing Fasteners (Qty per Slide)
100736 Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head SST .....cooiiiiniiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 2
106482  Washer Lock 1/4-20 SPlit......c.ceccueeecrieeciieeie e 2


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 21- Single Tank Track and Cradle Assembly

E
S


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK TRACK
AND CRADLE ASSEMBLY
Fig. 21 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 113719 Switch, Reed AlEph .......cocveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 1
2 414344 Switch, Idle Assembly (Includes Items 3-8) ......cccceevvrieniencnnncnnes 1
3 111026 MaAGNEL, SS e 1
4 100764 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Round Head SST ..o, 2
5 108954  Nut, Grip 6-32 Hex Head W/Nylon Insert ..........ccceeeevericnncnee. 2
6 106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPIt.....cooieiiiniiiiiieiicieeeeeeeeee e 2
7 327833  Pin Idle Pump SWitch .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 1
8 100736 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head .......oooovvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien, 2
9 414370 Track, 44 FIrONt ........ooooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
10 414307 Cradle, 44 ..o 1
11 113692 Screw, 3/8 X 875 X 5/15-18 .eveieiiieieieeeeeee e 8
12 206345 Bushing, Rack Cradle Pawl .........cccoecieviiiiniieeieeie e 8
13 204513 Pawl, NG Cradle .......ccoceeviiiiiieiiie et 8
14 414357 Track, 44 REAT .....oooviiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e 1
15 206343 Bearing, Rack Cradle SIide ........ccccooeeniiniiniininiiienicicecene 4
--- 414377 Cradle, 44 Complete (Includes Items 10-13 and A) ......cccceeueenee. A/R
A Pawl Fasteners (Qty per Pawl)
100142 NUt, Grip 5/16-18 ..eoieeiieeiieeeeeeeeee e 1
B Track Fasteners (Qty per Track)
L 2 RSP PPR 4
100141 NUt, GIIP 17420 .ottt 4
C Slide Bearing Fasteners (Qty per Slide)
100736 Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head SST .....ooooiiioiiiiieeeceeeeeeee 2
106482  Washer Lock 1/4-20 SPlit......c.ceecvveeerieiciieeiieeiie e 2

JJ


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

o4

Figure 22- Two Tank Track and Cradle Assembly


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

TWO TANK TRACK
AND CRADLE ASSEMBLY
Fig. 22 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 113719  Switch, Reed Aleph ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee, 1
2 414344  Switch, Idle Assembly (Includes Items 3-8) ........cccoevvveeenennnne. 1
3 T11026  MAnet, SS .ottt e 1
4 100764  Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Round Head SST .....oovveeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 2
5 108954  Nut, Grip 6-32 Hex Head W/Nylon Insert ......c..cccccceverviinnnnee. 2
6 106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPLit c...ooveriiniiniiiiiiiiceccecececeee 2
7 327833  Pin Idle Pump Switch ....cocooiiiiiiiiie, 1
8 100736  Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head ......ouvveeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee 2
9 414372  Track, 64 FIrONt ... 1
10 414378  Cradle, 64 Assembly (Includes Items 11-14) ..ccccooveveeniennne 1
11 113692  Screw, 3/8 X .875 X 5/15-18 woocviiieeeieeeeeeee e 12
12 206345  Bushing, Rack Cradle Pawl ........ccccccoviiiiniiniiniiiiiiicnicecee, 12
13 204513 Pawl, NG Cradle .......ccccooeieiiiieiiieiieeeeeeee e 12
14 414308  Cradle, 64 .....oooovieeiieeieeee et 1
15 414358  Track, 64 ReEaT.....cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 1
16 206343  Bearing, Rack Cradle Slide.......ccccooeiiiininniniiiiiiiieieeieeeee, 8
A Track Fasteners (Qty per Track)
| 2 SRS PSPR 4
100141 NUt, GIIP 17420 .ottt 4
B Pawl Fasteners (Qty per Pawl)
100142 Nut, Grip 5/16-18 ...eeiiieiieeieieeetee ettt 1
C Slide Bearing Fasteners (Qty per Slide)
100736 Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head SST .....coooovveeiieiieeeeeeeeeen 2
106482  Washer Lock 1/4-20 SPlit......c.ceecuveecrieeciieeiieeieeee e 2


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 23- Prewash Screens


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREWASH SCRAP SCREENS

Fig. 23 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 328958  SCIEEM ASSY ceutieiieiieiieiieieeie ettt ettt ettt ettt et et 1
2 328959  Refuse Basket ......cccoivieieiiinininicincncce e 1
3 328044  Support, PW RH Screen ........cocccoceriiniiniiniiniinicniciceicecee, 1
4 328042  Support, PW LH Screen .......ccoccvceviiniinienicnicncnicnicniceeee, 1
5 328006  Support, PW Rear Screen (Not Shown) .......ccccceceerviiriiencicnnicnne. 1


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

\
\/,

)V a—

\Q\

\\
(N \‘\ 0
\
\\
\
\\\
\

J

o
o

Figure 24- Single Tank Scrap Screens



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK SCRAP SCREENS

Fig. 24 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 414328 Screen, 44 L-R FIONt ......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 1
2 414329 Screen, 44 L-R REAT ......uvveveieiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
3 414300 Basket, RACK .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
4 327888 Support, Screen Middle (Not Shown) ......c.ccceceeeieniininncnncnncnnne. 1

o


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 22 -Two Tank Scrap Screens


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

TWO TANK SCRAP SCREENS
Fig. 22 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 414328 Screen, 44 L-R FIONt ......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 1
2 414329 Screen, 44 L-R REAT ......uvveveieiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
3 414300 Basket, RACK .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
4 327888 Support, Screen Middle (Not Shown) ......c.ccceceeeieniininncnncnncnnne. 1


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

E
el

Figure 26- Prewash Spray Arms


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREWASH SPRAY ARMS

Fig. 26 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty

1 414293  Wash Manifold Assembly 6" Lower (IncludesItem9)............. 1
2 113723 O-1iNG,1.75 TD oo 1
3 206355  Lock, CW Wash Pin ......ooooviiiiiiiiiii e 4
4 113540  Locknut 2NPT SST ..cuooiiiiieieieieeieeeeeee et 2
5 113542  Gasket, Flat EDPM 2-3/8 ID .....coccveviiivieiieiieeeeeeee e 2
6 328028  Standpipe, 22" PW it 1
7 414292  Wash Manifold AsSy 6" UPPer....ccccoeevernernierniieiieieeieenieeieenn 1
8 206354  Lock, CCW Wash Pin....oooooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
9 113555 Plug, Wash Arm E-Series (qty per arm) (Included in Item 1)..... 4
A Wash Arm Lock Fasteners (Qty per Arm)

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head ......cccoeeiiieieiiiieceee e 4

106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPIIt ......c.eeevvieeriiieeiieeiieceecee et 4

102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 ..cooovevieiieieeeeeeeeee e 4

o
4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Back of___
machine

Figure 27- Single Tank Wash Arms
(Left to Right Shown)



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK WASH ARMS

Fig. 27 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty

1 414291  Wash Manifold Assembly 10" 15° Lower (L-R) (Includes Item 9) 1
1 414290  Wash Manifold Assembly 10" 15° Lower (R-L) (IncludesItem 9) 1
2 113723 O-1ing,1.75 ID oot 2
3 206354  Lock, CCW Wash Pin.......ccccceviiiiieniiiieiieecceeee e 1
4 113540  Locknut 2NPT SST ...oiooiiiieieietee ettt 2
5 113542  Gasket, Flat EDPM 2-3/8 ID ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeceee 2
6 414317  Standpipe, L-R 44 ..o 1
6 327993  Standpipe, R-L 44 ..o 1
7 414289  Wash Manifold Assy 14" Straight Upper (L-R) ...ccccoceeieenne 1
7 414288  Wash Manifold Assy 14" Straight Upper (R-L) ....cccccceeeeennn 1
8 206355  Lock, CW Wash Pin ....ccoooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
9 113555  Plug, Wash Arm E-Series (qty per arm)(Included Inltems1& 2) ... 4
A Wash Arm Lock Fasteners (Qty per Arm)

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head .......cocceeeiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeeeen 4

106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPIit..c..ccoierieniiniiiiieeeeeceieecceeiee 4

102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 .ccoovieiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeeee e 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 28- Two Tank Wash & Rinse Spray Arms
(Left to Right Shown)


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

TWO TANK WASH AND RINSE ARMS

Fig. 28 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 113542  Gasket, Flat EDPM 2-3/8 ID .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 4
2 113540  Locknut 2NPT SST ..ot 4
3 206354  Lock, CCW Wash Pin......ccccoiiiiiiiiininiiiiicccceee 1
4 113723 O-1ing,1.75 ID oot 2
5 414289  Wash Manifold Assembly 14" Straight Upper (L-R)(Includes Item 9) 2
5 414288  Wash Manifold Assembly 14" Straight Upper (R-L)(Includesitem9) 2
6 414291  Wash Manifold Assembly 10" 15° Lower (L-R) ......ccceeeuneeenee. 2
6 414290  Wash Manifold Assembly 10" 15° Lower (R-L) ....cccceeenneene. 2
7 414318  Standpipe 64 L-R Wash .....cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieccceee 1
7 328443  Standpipe 64 R-L Wash ..o, 1
8 414319  Standpipe 64 L-R RiNSE .....cccvvviieeiiiiiieiiecieeeeeeee e 1

328445  Standpipe 64 R-L RiNSE ....cccceevvieriieeiieeiieciiecee e 1

9 206355  Lock, CW Wash Pin ...cooooviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2

10 113555 Plug, Wash Arm E-Series (qty per arm) (Included inltems5& 6) 4
A Wash Arm Lock Fasteners (Qty per Arm)

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head .......ccccoveeniiniiiiiiiiececcee, 4

106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPIit......c.eeevvieiiieciiieiieciee et 4

102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 .ccooviiniiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

29- Float Switch

Figure


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 29 Part
Item No. No.

FLOAT SWITCH

Part Description

Qty

104584
107589
111151
110854
113291
113291
- 110750

EENNOSE SR

Nut, Plain 1/2-13 ..o,
Washer, Flat 1/2" ......ooovvvveeenn.
C-CLP et
Float Switch Dual (Prewash) .........
Float Switch Dual W/R (44)..........
Float Switch Dual W/R (64)..........

Gasket, Float Switch (Not Shown)

—

A/R

DO = =

A/R

+/


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 30- Single Tank Electric Heat


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK ELECTRIC HEAT

Fig. 30 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Oty

1 113516 Heater 15/18KW 208V.,380V ...oveiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

113517 Heater 15/16.3KW 230/240V, 400/415V ..cooovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 1

113518 Heater 15/16.3KW 460/480V ... 1

113519 Heater 15K W 575V oo e e 1
2 100153 Bolt, 3/18-16 X 1 HeX Head ... 4
3 104618 Washer 3/8 X 7/8 X 1/16 SST ... 8
4 108345 Gasket 3 X 3 X 1/8" 2" HOIE w.uuvvveiiieiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
5 106407  Washer Lock 3/8 SPIIt.....cooeeriiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 4
6 100140 NUE PLAIN 37816 oo 4

O


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 31- Two Tank Electric Heat



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

TWO TANK ELECTRIC HEAT

Fig. 31 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 113516 Heater 15/18KW 200/220V (Wash) ........ccocevviiiiiiiiieciee e 1
113517 Heater 15/16.3KW 230/240V(Wash) ........cccceeevvieieciiieeeieeee 1
113518 Heater 15/16.3KW 460/480V (Wash) .........cccoceeevveieevieeeeeneecene, 1
113519 Heater 15SKW 575V (Wash) ....cooovviiiiiiiiieeieceeeeee e 1
2 108345 Gasket 3 X 3 X 1/8" 2" HOI c.ueeeeeeuveeeieieeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
3 113804 Heater 10/12.1 KW 200/220V (RINS€) ..vvvvvvveeieeiieieeeeeeeeiveeeeeeeenne 1
113882 Heater 10/11KW 230/240V (RINSE) ...uvvvvveeeeeeiieeiieeeeeeeireeeeeeeeenns 1
113883 Heater 10/11KW 460/480V (RINSE) ...uvvvvveeeeeeiireeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeenns 1
113884 Heater 10/TTKW 575V (RINSE) ..ccccvviveeiiiieeeiiieeeieee e 1

A Element Fasteners (Qty Per Element)

100153 Bolt, 3/18-16 x 1 Hex Head .......cccevvvemeeeiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4
104618  Washer 3/8 X 7/8 X 1716 SST ...ooouiriiiiiinirieeneneeeeeseeeeens 8
106407  Washer Lock 3/8 SPlit..c...cceeruiiniiiniiniiiiiieieeiceeece e 4
100140 NUt Plain 3/8-16 ..cc.coiiirieiiiiienierieeteeese et 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 32- Single Tank Steam Heat


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK STEAM HEAT

Fig. 32 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 327908  Coil, Steam RH (ShOWN) ....ouvvviiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
1 327907  Coil, Steam LH ... 1
2 102554  UNION 374 ST oot e e e e e eeaeaeas 1
3 100548  Locknut, 3/4NPT SST ..ooooiooiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 113918  Nipple, Rtoe 3/4 X 1-3/4 coooveieieeeeeeeeee et 1
5 100740 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Head ......ccevveeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4
6 102376  Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 17160 et 8
7 108345  Gasket 3 x 3 1/8" 2IN HOIE ..ouveveeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
8 106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPlit.....cocovviiriiroiriiiiiiiiiiricnececececee 4
9 100154  NUt Plain 5/16-18 et eeeeeaeeeas 4

[S3e)


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 33- Two Tank Steam Heat

59


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

TWO TANK STEAM HEAT

Fig.33 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 327907  Coil, Steam LH ..ot 1
2 100740 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Head ......ccevvveemeiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 8
3 102376  Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 cuuuueeeiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 16
4 108345  Gasket 3 X 3 1/8" 2IN HOIE w.oooviviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, 2
5 106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPlit.....cocoeviiriiriiniiiiiininiinicceeceeee 8
6 100154  Nut Plain 5/16-18 ..ttt e e e e 8
7 327908  Coil, Steam RH ..o eeee e 1
8 102554 Union 374 SST ..ottt e e e e e e eee s 2
9 100548  Locknut, 3/4NPT SST ..coooiioiiiieeeeeeeeee e 2

10 113918  Nipple, Rtoe 3/4 X 1-3/4 oooveieieeeeeeeeee e 2

]


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 34- Tank Thermostats


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANK THERMOSTATS
Fig. 34 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 109069  Thermostat w/capillary (Single) .......coccevvevieniiniiniiiiinenieeee 1
109069 Thermostat w/capillary (TWO) ...ccceevienieniiniinienieneeeeeeeee 2
2 113200 Thermostat, Fixed Hi Limit (Single) ........ccocceeviiienieeniiiiiiiiieenee, 1
113200 Thermostat, Fixed Hi Limit (TWO) .....cccovvevviiiiiiiiiiicieeecee e 2
3 201041 Washer 7/8 ID x 1/8 Thk (Single) ......ccccevvereeieriienieiieeieeiereeniene 2
201041 Washer 7/8 ID X 1/8 ThK (TWO) w..ccevvviiieiieeieeeeeeeee e 4
4 109034 Gasket. Plug (Single) ....cc.eevueeiiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
109034 Gasket. PIUZ (TWO) ..covuiiiiiiiiniienienieteeeeeeeeeee e 4
5 100547 Locknut 1-1/2 NPT SST (Single) .....cceevveevieeiieeieeieeieeieeiereeniens 2
100547 Locknut 1-1/2 NPT SST (TWO) ..ceoviieiiieeiiecieeeieeeee e 2
6 Thermostat Bracket (Per Thermostat) .........c.cccoeevveeeeiiiieeniieeennee. 1
7 323430 Bracket, Thermostat (Not Shown)(Per BoxX) ..ccc.ovvvviiviiciviiieeeeenns 1

*Hi-limit is always located over the element inside of the tank.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 35- Prewash Overflow Assembly



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREWASH OVERFLOW ASSEMBLY

Fig. 35 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 108875  Cotter Pin 3/32 X 1/2 UNEVEN v 2
2 328824  Lever Drain Lift ..oooooooeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
3 206417  Rod, Overflow Lift 22PW ... 1
4 106026  Washer 1/4 X 5/8 X 1/6 SST ..oooviiiiiieee e, 5
5 328430  OVErflow PW Mutd ...cooomeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
6 100735  Bolt 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Head ......cevvveeeeeiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4
7 111532  O-ring, Drain 1.600 ID X .21 .cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee, 1
8 113559  Drain , Flange Cast/Mach SST .....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceee, 1


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

(S
2
ge)
m
X

&
~

Figure 36- Single Tank and Two Tank

Overflow Assembly


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SINGLE TANK AND TWO TANK

OVERFLOW ASSEMBLY
Fig. 36 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 108875  Cotter Pin 3/32 X 1/2 UNEVEN ..cocoeiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
2 328611  Lever Drain Lift ....ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
3 327850  Rod, OVErflow Lift ..ccoooviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 106026  Washer 1/4 X 5/8 X 1/6 SST ..oooomeiiieeeeeeeeeee e 5
5 107966  Nut, Grip 10-32 w/Nylon INSert .......ccccceeeevirvinninccnicnicnenee. 2
6 327975  Bracket, Drain/OVerflow ........ccccoocuuuuueeieeeiiieieieeeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1
7 414342  Overflow (44Wash) .....eoeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
7 414343  OVerflow (64 RINSE) c.uuvvvviiieiiiieeiieeeeeeeeee e 1
8 100735  Bolt 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Head ........cooovvvvieeeiiiiiieie e, 4
9 111532 O-ring, Drain 1.600 ID X .21 ...ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeececeeee, 1
10 113559  Drain , Flange Cast/Mach SST .....cccccooiriiniiniiiiniececcee, 1

VI


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

—©®

Figure 37- Final Rinse Piping w/Booster



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

Fig. 37
Item No.

AN NN BB W -

O 00

Part
No.

REPLACEMENT PARTS

FINAL RINSE
PIPING W/BOOSTER

Part Description

Qty

113694
106026
107967
112022
107290
107290

0508376

113795
108620
100156
100599
105976
101259
100184
100571
102470
102388
104429
900837
102525
109879
100171
102490
100135
102442

Manifold 44/64 L-R Final Rinse .....ccccccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien,
Washer 1/4 X 5/8 X 1/16 SST ..oooeiiioeeeeeeeeeee e,
Nut Grip 1/4-20 W/Nylon InSert ........cccceeverveenieiienennieeieeenn
Nozzle, Spray K-2 2T Rack ..ccccovieviiiiiiiiiicicececccee
Nozzle 1/8 HU-SS 8015 (44WS) oo,

Nozzle, Spray 8015 SST(Replaces 113709)

Nozzle Rinse SST Upper (WS only) ..ccccooeeveiniiniiiiiniinceenn

Plug 11/16-16 Thread

Gasket Rinse Pipe (Not ShOWn) ....c.coocvivvciiiniiiiiieieeceeeeee,
Locknut 3/4NPT Brass .....cccccccoeiiiieeciiieeeeiee e

Cross 3/4" NPT Brass

Bushing Red 3/4" NPT x 1/8" NPT Brass ....ccccceceeveeveencrnncnnn

Plug 1/8" NPT Brass..

Nipple 3/4"NPT Close Brass ......ccccceeevierciieriiieeiieenieeciee e

Union 3/4"NPT Brass
Nipple 3/4" NPT x 3"

Lg Brass ..oooccvveeevieeieieeeeee e

Bushing, Reducing 1/2"NPT x 1/4"NPT Brass......cccccceeeenee.
Vacuum Breaker 3/4"NPT .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiicciecececeee
Kit*Repair, 3/4 Vacuum Breaker .........ccccoccevviniiniinncnncnnennnn.

Tee, Red 3/4" x 1/2"

X 3/4" NPT Brass ...cccocevevveeeeeeiiiieeeeenennn.

Fitting Compression 3/4"NPT x 7/8" OD ....ccccceviivviveincnnenne
Bushing Red Face 3/4" NPT x 1/2 NPT Brass.....cccccecceeveenene.
Nipple 1/4"NPT x 3-1/2" Lg Brass ...cccccoceveeveenieneeneenceenn
Pressure Gauge 0-60 PSI .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeccceee

Elbow 3/4 x90° Brass

»—»—»—»—»—»—;w»—»—u—u—u—»—»—»—u—*[\)wwwwb—w—u—



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 38- Piping No Booster/Steam Booster


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PIPING NO BOOSTER/STEAM BOOSTER

Fig. 38 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 101259  Plug, 1/8" NPT BIass ....cccocterieriieiieiieeieeeeieeeeeee e 1
2 105976  Bushing, Red 3/4" NPT x 18" NPT Brass ...cccceocevververieniennn. 1
3 100171  Bush Red Face 3/4" NPT x 1/2" NPT Brass......cccccceeveuverueenen. 1
4 100599  Cross, 3/4"INPT BIass .....oooooiiiueeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeens 1
5 100184  Nipple 3/4" NPT Close Brass ....cccccceeveeeviieeniiieiiieeieesieeeeee 4
6 100571  Union 3/4" NPT Brass ....coccevoieriirienienieeieeeeeeeee e 2
7 102470  Nipple 3/4" x 3" Lg Brass ...ccecceeveeneenieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
8 102525  Tee Red 3/4 x 1/2 X 3/4 Brass ...ccccoeceeiierienieiieieeeieeeeeeee 1
9 104429  Vacuum Breaker 3/4" NPT Brass .....ccccoecevviieniienieenieenieenen, 1
-- 900837  Kit*Repair, Vacuum Breaker 3/4" ........ccccocoirviniinninniniinenne. A/R

10 102490  Nipple 3/4" NPT x 3-1/2"Lg Brass .....cccccevvrvirvenvenicriceienee. 1
11 102442 Elbow 3/4"NPT X 90°% Brass ....ccccceereeneenieiieienieeieeieeieeeeae 1
12 111437  Valve, Solenoid 3/4" HW ...ttt 1
-- 109903  Kit Repair 3/4 JE StmM-Wat ......ccccecvveriiireiieiieciee e A/R
-- 111472  Replacement Coil 3/4" Solenoid Valve .......c.ccccevvvrincnnnnee. A/R
13 107418  Tee, 3/4"NPT x 3/4"NPT x 1/4"NPT Brass .....ccccceccvevveverenrnnee. 1
14 102392  Bushing Red 3/4" X 172" NPT ..ccocoiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 1
15 100209  Nipple 172" NPT Brass ...c.ccccoeeeieerieeiieeiee e 1
16 102514 Tee 1/2" NPT Brass ..cooceeeeerienieenieeieeieeieeeee e 1
17 111250  Fitting Compression 1/2 OD x 1/2 MPT ......ccccooviiiiiiniinnnn. 1
18 102388  Bushing, Reducing 1/2" NPT x 1/4" NPT Brass ....cccccccceeeenee. 1
19 109879  Fitting, Comp 7/80D x 3/4 MPT Brass .....cccccoeerververvcnecnnne. 1
20 100135  Pressure Gauge 0-60 PSI ..o, 1
21 102521 Tee 3/4" NPT Brass ..cocceevierieniieieeeieeeeeee e 1
22 102490  Nipple 3/4" NPT x 3-1/2"Lg Brass (w/Steam Booster Only) .. 1


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

i

.

=
NE

f—

I—

Figure 39- Final Rinse Drain Assembly


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

FINAL RINSE DRAIN ASSEMBLY

Fig. 39 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 100141 Nut, Grip 1/4-20 ..ooieieoiiiiieieieneeeeee et 1
2 305218  Strainer, F/R DIain c..ooooovviiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e 1
3 107342  Basket, DIain .......cooooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
4 107864  Washer, Packing-Neoprene..........ccccceveeveeiirneienieeieennienienieene. 1
5 TO7345  INUE SHP cveeiiiieiieese ettt s 1
6 107473 TaIlPIECR weeuveeiiiieiieeieee et 1
7 110245  Washer Tailpiece ......ccoovieviieiiiiiiieiieeicceeeee e 1
8 110244 Nut Slip, Tailpice ...c.eovveeiiieiiiiieiieieeceeee e 1

v


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Discharge

L-R Application Shown

Figure 40- Prewash Pump Suction/Discharge


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREWASH PUMP SUCTION/DISCHARGE

Fig. 40 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 109568  Gasket Pump SUCHION ....oovvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeeee e 1
2 307995  Flange, SUCHON ...oceiiiiiiiiieiieiieitenite ettt 1
3 104203  Clamp, Hose M52 SST ..o 2
4 113717  HoSse, PW SUCHON ccoooiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
5 113731  Hose 22” PW Pump Discharge ........ccccoceevinviniinicnicnicnienee. 1
6 104165  Clamp, Hose M40 SST ..o 1
7 111964  Hose, Clamp DiSCharge ........ccccoveeveriiiiiiniiniinicnieeeeeeee, 1
8 311761  Strainer, Pump Suction (Not ShOWN) ......cccceeveenienienienienceen. 1
9 112379  Suction, Flange Machined ............cccovieiiniinniniinniniiicecnee, 1

10 112338  Gasket Pump Suction Flange (Not Shown).....cc.cccoceevieniennenne. 1
A Suction Flange Fasteners

B Pump Fasteners
100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST ....ccooiiiiiiieee e 4
102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 .oooeieiieeeeeeeeeceeeee e 8
109009  Nut, Grip 5/16 W/Nylon INSert ........cccccevveeveriirninnennenieniceeenee. 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 41- Wash/Rinse Pump Suction/Discharge


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH/RINSE PUMP SUCTION/DISCHARGE

Fig. 41 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 110858 Hose Clamp Pump Discharge .......ccccocceeveiiiiiininicniiiicn 1
2 112801  Hose Discharge Pump ........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicececee 1
3 111780  Hose Clamp PP28 Discharge........cccccooveeveeviiniininncnieniceeenee. 1
4 327870  Pump Motor Base .....ccoceeriiriiniiniiiiiiicncecccee 1
5 113538  Gasket Pump SuCtiOn .....cceevueeviieiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiecceceeecece 1
6 327906  Plate, Pump SUCtion .......cccceevieiiiiiiiiniiiiiiieeceeeeeeee e 1
7 327905 Hood Pump SUCHION ..coceiviiiniiiiiiieiiieiceiceeeeeeee e 1
A Pump Base Fasteners

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST ......ccooiiiieiiniiiieeieicns 4

102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 c..cocvevininiiiiiinieieeeneeeee s 8

109009  Nut Grip 5/16 W/NYION INSEITt ..ccveevevieeiieeiieeie e 4
B Pump Fasteners

100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST ......cccooiiieiiniiieneiccns 4

102376 Washer 5/16 X 3/4 X 1/16 ..cccoviriiiiiiiiiiiicieneeeee e 8

109009  Nut, Grip 5/16 W/Nylon INSert ........ccccceeveeviriirninninrenieniceieenee. 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 42- Pump Assembly


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PUMP ASSEMBLY

Fig. 42 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 100736 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head ......cccccocvveviieniiecieeeeee e, 6
2 106482  Washer, LOCK 174" et e e e e e e 10
3 113705  Plug 1/2" NPT Countersunk Brass (2HP) (Wash/Rinse) .......... 1
3 102504  Plug 1/2" NPT Brass Sq Head (1HP) (Prewash) ...................... 1
4 102500  Plug 174" NPT Brass ....ccoceeviiiiiieniieeiie ettt 2
5 111943  Gasket .032 Thk (3 NOtChES) ..oevvviieiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
6 111942  Gasket .015 Thk (2 NOtChES) ..oevvviieeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
7 111941  Gasket .0085 Thk (1 NOtCh) ....ccoeeeveeriieiieeieeeee e 1
8 100735  Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Head .......cccovvvivviiiieciiiieeieeeee e, 1
9 110247  Nut Jam Hex 7/16-20 SST ...ooooiiiiieeieeeeeee e 1

10 110248  Washer .440ID X .043SST ..ooooiiiiieeeeee e 1
11 113118  Impeller 1HP, SST Machined (Prewash).........cccceeevvervienreennnen. 1
113603  Impeller 2HP, SST Machined (Wash/Rinse) ..........ccccccveeruvennnee. 1
12 T11111  Seal Pac TYPE 16 .oeeeeiieiiieie ettt 1
13 113635  Flange, Jet Pump, SST NG ....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiececccceee, 1
14 107690  Nut, Jam 3/8-16 ....oooviiiiiiiiiieie e 4
15 106407  Washer, Lock 3/8 SPIIt ...coceeriiniiniiniiniiiieicececececeeee 4
16 204460  Backing Plate 1Hp, 2HP, 3HP ......ccocooiiiiiiiiiiee 1
17 110270  Washer, C-Sunk, EX-Tooth SST .....oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3
18 100754  Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Flat Head .......cccoeeviveviieniiecieeeeeee e 3
19 109654  Slinger-Comenda .......coceecueeiieiiiiiiiieiiceiceeeeeee e 1
20 110420  Motor 1HP 208-240/460 60HZ/3Ph.......ccccovveviiieciieciiecrienne. A/R
113420  Motor 2HP 208-240/460/60Hz/3Ph (Wash/Rinse) ................... 1
21 112380 Pump Volute Machine (Prewash) ......c.cccccvviveviienciieniienieeen, 1
113634  Pump Volute SST (Wash/Rinse) ........ccceeevvevviveecieenieeieeereeeeenn 1
--- 112338  Gasket, Pump Suction Flange (Not Shown)..........ccceeevrerurenen. 1
451523 Pump Assy 1HP 3Ph R-L Complete (Prewash) .........cccccceeeence. A/R
414506  Pump Assy 2HP LH Complete (Wash/Rinse) .........ccccceeeveervrennnen. A/R
414505  Pump Assy 2HP RH Complete (Wash/Rinse) .........ccccceveerueriennee. A/R
900737 Kit*Gaskets, Jet Pump (Includes Items 5-7) ....cccceeviirieniincencnnne. A/R
900183 Kit*Seal & 1HP Impeller (Includes Items 5-7, 11 and 12) ........... A/R
900861 Kit*Seal & 2Hp Impeller (Includes Items 5-7, 11 and 12)............. A/R


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Insert thermostat probe

into tube in center

of element

Figure 43- 40°/60° Rise Electric Booster


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

40°/60 RISE ELECTRIC BOOSTER

Fig. 43 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty

1 113690 Heater, 12KW 208/60/3Ph (60°)(200-220V/1Ph & 3PH) .......ccccceu.......
113885 Heater, 12K'W 220/230/240/380/415V 3Ph (60°)(230-240/1PH & 3PH) ...
113886  Heater, 12KW 460/480V 3Ph (60°) ...uvveveiiieeiieieeeeeeeiieeeeeeee
113887  Heater, 12KW 575V 3Ph(60°) ...ccooouvrriiieeiiiieeeee e,
111233  Heater 7.5/10KW 240V 3Ph (40° Rise)(200-220,230-240V/1PH) .
111232  Heater, 10KW 208V 3PH (40° Rise)(220-220/3PH) ...............
111234  Heater, 10KW 480V 3PH (40° Rise) (480V 3PH).....................
111383  Heater, 10KW 575V 3PH (40° Rise) (480V 3PH).....................
109985  Seal, Electric Heater Flange .........ccccccceveeiieviieniiicieecieeeee e
113724  Thermostat w/Capillary 210°F .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee,
108576  Cover, BoOStEr NO CULOUL ... eeeeeeeeeeees
109069  Thermostat w/ Capillary .......ccccocevveeeieniniiiienininieiencneecenees
102505  Plug 3/4" NPT BrasSs ...ccccceeeciieriieiiieeiieeieeereeenee e seeeeveeennee s
414331  Tank Booster (40° RISE) .....ccoovvureiiieiiieiireeee e
113690 Heater, 12KW 208/60/3Ph (40°)(200-220V/1Ph & 3PH) ........cccceu.......
113885 Heater, 12KW 220/230/240/380/415V 3Ph (40°)(230-240/1PH & 3PH) ...
113886  Heater, 12KW 460/480V 3Ph (40°)(460-480°3PH) ...............
112059  Heater, 12KW 208V 3Ph (60°Rise)(200-220V/1PH & 3PH) .
111334  Heater 12KW 240V 3Ph (60° Rise) (230-240/1PH & 3PH) ...
112060 Heater 12KW 460/480V 3Ph(60°Rise)(460-480/3PH) ............
112061  Heater 12KW 575V 3Ph (60° RiS€) ....cceveevurreieeieeeiiiireeeeeeeenns
9 328254  Bracket, Front BOOSIEI ........cccccuuvuivvviiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
10 113706  Elbow Street 3/4 X 45 Brass (44) ...ooeeeoioieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e
11 108954  Nut Grip 6-32 w/Nylon Insert .........cccccoevervieninininncncncneenens
12 328048  Clamp, Thermostat Booster Tank (Not shown, use with item 11)..
13 111235  Heater, 5/6.6KW 208/240 (40° Rise)(200-220V/1PH & 3PH).....
111236  Heater SKW 240V 3PH (40° Rise)(230-240V1PH & 3PH)....
111237  Heater SKW 480V 3PH (40° Rise) (460-480V/3PH) ..............
111384  Heater SKW 575V 3PH (40° Rise) (460-480V/3PH) ..............

O\ W

RV GGV N NG Y N0 J (N0 J (O 5 SV U Gy VU U 3 YU G G

A Element Fasteners (Qty per Element)

100003 NUL PLAIN 1/4-20 oottt 9

106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPIIt..c..cooiiiiiniiniinienieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 9
B Booster Tank Fasteners

100739 Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST ....eeeiiiiiieeeee e 4

106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPIit..c..cooiiniiniiniiiiiineneeecceccceceene 4

109205 Nut, Grip 5/16 W/NyIon INSert ........cccocervieriirieiiiiieiieniceieeeee 4
C Element Cover Fasteners

107697  Nut Grip 1/4-20 W/NYION INSETt ..covvviriiriiniiniinicnecneeneeneeeee 3

106026 Washer FIat 174" ....ooooeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 3

Thermostat Placement

- Select correct element numbers from chart above for specific voltage
- Limiting thermostat 113724 Should be inserted into center of element 113690 (use
voltage specific element). Thermostat should bottom out in the tube approximately
12" deep. The exposed capillary leads should be routed under cover 108576 and
fastened to the weld stud in the upper right side of the booster can with the clip
328048 and nut.
- Regulating thermostat 109069 should be inserted into the tube on the bottom of the
booster can until it hits the opposite wall approximately 9" then pulled back 1" and
fastened in place.

|
~~
7


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 44- 70° Rise Electric Booster


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

70° RISE ELECTRIC BOOSTER

Fig. 44 Part

Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 113690  Heater, 12KW 208/60/3Ph (200-220V/1Ph & 3PH) ................ 1
113885 Heater, 12KW 220/230/240/380/415V 3Ph (230-240/1PH & 3PH) .......... 1
113886  Heater, 12KW 460/480V 3Ph (60°) ......ccovviviieiiiecieeeieeereenenn 1
113887  Heater, 12KW 575V 3Ph(60°) ...cccvveviieeiieiiieeie e 1
2 109985  Seal, Electric Heater Flange ..........cccceevieiiniiiiiniiniicciceeee, 6
3 113724 Thermostat w/Capillary 210°F .....ccccoiiiiiiiiniiiieeeeceee, 1
4 108576  Cover, Booster NO CULOUL .......uuuuvreeeeieiiieieiireeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 2
5 109069  Thermostat W/ Capillary ........ccccocerveriiriiniinincneeeececeen 2
6 102505  Plug 3/4" NPT Brass (Not Shown) (On Opposite Side) ........... 2
7 414331  Tank Booster (40° RISE) ....coovouvevieeiiiiiiieeeee e 2
8 112059  Heater, 12KW 208V 3Ph (200-220V/1PH & 3PH).................. 2
111334  Heater 12KW 240V 3Ph (230-240/1PH & 3PH) .................... 2
112060  Heater 12KW 460/480V 3Ph(460-480/3PH) .......coccevvveeurenn.n. 2
112061  Heater 12KW 575V 3Ph oo 2
9 328254  Bracket, Front BOOSIEI .........uuuvuiviviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
10 113706  Elbow Street 3/4 X 45 Brass (44) cccoueeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 2
11 108954  Nut Grip 6-32 W/Nylon INSErt ......cccccevveerierienienienieniceieeee 2
12 328048  Clamp, Thermostat Booster Tank (Not shown, use with item 11).. 2
13 109458  Flange Heater Bloc/off .......cocooiiiiiniiniiniicc 2
A Element Fasteners (Qty per Element)
100003 NUt Plain 1/4-20 ....cccvveeiieiiieeieeeieeeee et s 9
106482  Washer Lock 1/4 SPIt.....cooiiiiiiiiniiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9
B Booster Tank Fasteners (Qty per Booster)
100739  Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head SST .....cccoieviiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee 4
106013 Washer Lock 5/16 SPIIt..c..ccoieriiniiniiiiiieeeiececececceeeee 4
109205  Nut, Grip 5/16 W/Nylon INSErt ........cccceeveenieiieniniiiieiieeieeeee, 4
C Element Cover Fasteners (Qty per Cover)
107697  Nut Grip 1/4-20 W/NYION INSETt ...oveviriiriiriiniiiiinicrieneeeeeeee 3
106026  Washer Flat 174" .......oooiiiiieeiee e 3


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 45- Control Cabinet



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL CABINET

Fig. 42 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty

111980  Circuit Breaker On/Off 5amp ......cccoceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicniceie
113814  Switch Pushbutton Green Illuminated ........c.cccovvevveerveenreennnen.
113752  Mounting Base Led Green ........ccccooceeveeviieiinninninieiiceiceee,
113812  Contact Block NO W/O Base .....cccceeevvieeviieeeieeeeeeee e
113140 Boot, Silicone PuShbutton .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeees
900726  Red Pushbutton (Includes (1) of Item 5)...cccccevvievviiinnniinnnnee,
Includes the following:

111615  Red Push BUtton .......c.ccccovviviiieiiieiieeiie e
111616  Contact Block NC W/holder .........ccceeeviveiiieiiiieieeieeeieeeee e
7 113684  Decal 44/54 Cabinet (Single Tank) ........cccooooeeeviieniieniienieennen,
7 113710  Decal 40/60/64 Cabinet (Two Tank)........ccccceeevvereeriieeencnieeennnee.
8 107440  Thermometer 8ft Flanged (Wash) (Single Tank) .........c...........
8 107440  Thermometer 8ft Flanged (Rinse) (Two Tank) ..........ccceveeneeen.
9

0

NN AW~
el A R

113622  Thermometer 4Ft Gas Filled (Final Rinse) ......ccccccooevvvvvieeeeennn.

100294  Terminal Block OPT ........coooiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e
-- 112296  Label Detergent/Rinse Signal (Not Shown) .......cccccevervicnnnnnnee.
11 108424  Fuse Block 600V/100A 3P (208-220V/1PH)(230-240V/1PH)
11 180171  Fuse Block 600V/60A 3P (208-220V/3PH)(230-240V/3PH).
11 180171  Fuse Block 600V/60A 3P (230-240V/3PH)(Two Tank)..........
11 111135  Fuse Block 600V/30A 3P (460-480V/3PH)(Single Tank) ......
11 111135  Fuse Block 600V/30A 3P (460-480V/3PH) (Two Tank).........
12 108448  Fuse T 90A 250V Fast Act (208-220V/1PH) ......ccccevveuneneen.
12 180059  Fuse T 80A 250V Fast Act (230-240V/1Ph) ......ccoveeevvvennennnnn.
12 180175  Fuse J 50A 600V Fast Act (208-220V/3PH) ......cccceevvveureenneen.
12 180175  Fuse J 5S0A 600V Fast Act (230-240V/1PH)(Two Tank Only)
12 180174  Fuse J 45A 600V Fast Act (230-240V/3PH) .....ccccvvieenrenennnne.
12 180243  Fuse J 25A 600V Fast Act (460-480V/3PH) ......ccccceeeeuvinennnne.
12 111231  Fuse T 90A 250V Fast Act (208-220V/1PH)(Two Tank Only)
12 180176  Fuse J 60A 600V Fast Act (208-220V/1PH)(Two Tank Only)
12 180172  Fuse J 35A 600V Fast Act (208-220V/3PH)(Two Tank Only)
12 111683  Fuse J 30A 600V Fast Act (230-240V/3PH)(Two Tank Only)
12 112062  Fuse J 20A 600V Fast AcT (460-480V/3PH)(Two Tank Only)
13 111231  Contactor 75FLA 3p ( Tank Heat) (208-220V/1PH)(230-240V/1PH)
13 111827  Contactor 60FLA 3P (Tank Heat) (208-220V/3PH),

—_ 00 LI LI DD DD LW LRI WD RN M= PN = b et et et et o ek ok e

(230-240V/3PH), (460-480V/3PH) ....cccovvvieereeeeieeceeeeene 1
13 111827  Contactor 60FLA 3P (Tank Heat)(208-220V/3PH)(Two Tank Only) 2
14 103310 Wire Lug QA-2 (NOt ShOWN) ..eeveiiiiiiiiiieeiieeee e 1
15 111833  Terminal Block 185A 3Pole 600V ........coooviiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 1
16 106402  Fuse Block 600V/30A 2P (208-220V/1PH & 3PH)(230-240V/1PH)..... 1
17 111821  Fuse ATDR-3 600V Time Delay (208-220V/1PH & 3PH),
(230-240V/1PH & 3PH), (460-480V/3PH) ......cccovvvveenreeenne.. 2
18 111630  Starter Mtr 13.0-18.0 (Wash) (208-220V/1PH),(230/240V/1PH)
(Single Tank) ..c.c.eooeeiiiiieeee e 1
18 111630  Starter Mtr 13.0-18.0 (Wash/Rinse) (208-220V/1PH),
(230/240V/1IPH)(Two  Tank) ......ccooevieeeiiiieeciiee e 2
18 110807  Starter Mtr OL GV2-M14 W/Aux (Wash) (208-220V/3PH),
(230-240V/3PH) (Single Tank) ......ccceccveeieecieeienieeieeieeieeeeeen 1
18 110807  Starter Mtr OL GV2-M14 W/Aux (Wash/Rinse) (208-220V/3PH),
(230-240V/3PH) (Two Tank) .......cccovveeeeiieeeeiiiie e 2
18 110805  Starter Mtr 2.5-4.0A w/Auxillary(Wash) (460-480V/3PH)
(Single Tank) ..c.c.eooeeriiiiieeeee e 1


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Fig. 42
Item No.

19
19
19
20

X}
&

CONTROL CABINET

Part
No. Part Description Qty
113161  Starter Mtr OL 9.0-14.0 Amps (Prewash)(1HP) (208-220V/1PH)
(230-240V/1PH)(NOt  SHOWN) ..ecovviieviieiieeeeieceieeeee e 1
110806  Starter Mtr OL GV2-M10 w/Auxillary (Prewash) (1HP)
(208-220V/3PH), (230-240/V3PH)(Not Shown) ........cccc......... 1
110804  Starter Mtr OL GV2-MO07 w/Auxillary (Prewash (1HP)
(460-480V/3PH) (NOt SHOWN) ..eovveeiieeiieeiieeieeeiee e 1
110803  Starter Mtr OL GV2-M06 w/Aux (Drive) (208-220V/1PH & 3PH)
(230-240V/1PH & 3PH) ..covviiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
110801  Starter Mtr OL GV2-M04 w/Auxillary (Drive)(460-480V/3PH) 1
111639  Auxillary Switch (Attached to Overload) (Not Shown)........... A/R
108122  Contactor 12A (Motor)(Prewash,Wash, Rinse)(208-220V/3PH),
(230-240V/3PH), (460-480V/3PH) ....ooeovveeiiieiieeieeeieeeieeeen, 1
109582  Contactor 25A (Motor) (Wash/Rinse) (208-220V/1PH)(230-240V/1PH) 1
108122  Contactor 12A (Motor) (DIive) ....ccccveeeecvieeeiiieeeieeeeeiiee e 1
111036  Relay Socket (Single/Two Tank) ......ccccoccevvirviniinncnicnicnncnne. 6
113036  Relay Socket (W/Prewash) .......ccccocveeciiriiiieiiieeieecieeeeeeee e 7
111068 Relay 2PDT 10A 120VAC (Single/Two Tank) .......cccceceeenee. 6
111068 Relay 2PDT 10A 120VAC (w/Prewash) .......ccccovevveerveenreennnen. 7
113271  Suppressor, ARC (Single/Two Tank) (Not Shown) .................. 5
113271  Suppressor, ARC (w/Prewash) (Not Shown) ......ccccceeeuirnnrnne. 6
112415  Relay Socket 3P0le .....cc.cociviiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 1
112382  Relay 3PDT 10A 120VAC .....cooiiiieeieeeeeee et 1
113782  Timer Fixed 90 Seconds .......ccccveviieriieeiiieiiieeiie e 1
109064  Transformer 250VA 240/480, 230/460 ......oouveevveievvieeeeeieanannnnn.. 1


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

This Page
Intentionally
Left
Blank

uJ


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 46- New Style Vent Cowls

(Shown Mounted to Prewash)
. ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

NEW STYLE VENT COWLS
Fig. 46 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 401487 Vent Stack Assembly (Includes Items 2-5) ....ccccoveerienienieneeneene 2
2 201589  Regulator ASSEMDIY ....cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieecetceeeeee e 2
3 112258  Nut Wing 1/4-20 SST ...ooiiiieeeeeerereeeee et 2
4 108954  Nut, Grip 6-32 W/Nylon INSert ........ccccceeeevieiirninnenicnicnicecnee. 4
5 104883 Screw 6-32 x 3/8" Round Head .........cccceeviiiiniiiniiiiiiieceieeen 4
6 328344  Vent CoOWI ..o 2
7 109158  Nameplate “Champion” ........cccccevoierieriienienienieieeeeeee e 2
8 107015 Screw 4-40 x 1/4 Round Head ........ccccoeveriiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiceceee, 4
9 107016 Nut Grip 4-40 W/Nylon INSert ..........coccevveerienienieninneneniceenee. 4
A Vent Cowl Fasteners (Qty per Cowl)
100734 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head SST .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 4
106482  Nut Grip 1/4-20 SST ..o 4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 47- Standard Vent Cowls


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

STANDARD VENT COWLS
Fig. 47 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Qty
1 401487 Vent Stack Assembly (Includes items 2-5) ......cccoceevienienieneeneene 2
2 201589  Regulator ASSEMDIY ....coouiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieececeee e 2
3 112258 Nut, Wing 1/4-20 SST ....oooieieeeeeeeeeete ettt 2
4 108954  Nut, Grip 6-32 W/Nylon INSert ........ccccceeeevirvinninnenienicnicecnee. 8
5 104883 Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Round Head .............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiecce 8
6 307228 Vent HOOM .....cuvviiiiiiicee e e 2
7 100734 Belt 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head ........cccoeeeeviiieiiieeeeceee e 4
8 100141 INUL GIIP 17420 1ottt 8
9 107015 Screw 4-40 x 1/4 Round Head .............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiieceee 4
10 107016 Nut Grip 4-40 W/Nylon INSert .........ccoccevveerienienieninneneniceeenee. 4
11 109518  Nameplate “Champion” .......c.ccccccevviervieriinienienieneeneeeeeere e 1

401889-S  Vent Hood Assembly (Includes Items 1-10)


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Figure 48- Dish Racks

]
2


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISH RACKS
Fig. 48 Part
Item No. No. Part Description Oty
1 101285  RACK Pe@ ..ot 1
2 101273 RaCk COMDINATION ...ttt e e e e eeeeeeeeeas 1

N4


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

A

This Page
Intentionally
Left
Blank


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

ELECTRICAL
SCHEMATICS


http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

3 PHASE WIRING SINGLE PHASE WIRING
MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING 1 ¢ 120V CONTROLS ¢ 2 e o m :
" PCB | o : I |
i mEe LTS SRS i | L1L2 13 oL |
" HO . e BLOWER CONTROL | D SEE NOTE 4 I D SEENOTE4 |
S0 START 6 ,Q*O%OX 777777777 - CR SEE NOTE 3 | i o |
o [ AL, 0 | Ok >(P) 101 H 100 | — —
<,2 by G/ OFF ON |_O‘{ Fo ©__ 9 | | MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL : QQQ - DRIVE : : Q0 - DRIVE :
NOTES: 3CR STOP SN JSW | 1MOL 1M 50 MOTOR Il 1MOL 1M 50 MOTOR |
10 5 6 7 7 2 TART/STOP CIRCUIT I ® EAVED G- H O———" | o I
1.7CR IS USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. oo og o ® ! @ START/STOP CIRCU | > X |
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. CR ! Ao I &— o o |
7 SETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 ON THE TERMINAL BLOCK IN THE PANEL LS ! g Ao 022 1 51 :
3. USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. ' 6 6 ?ﬁﬁ) SEE NOTE lfND 2 : Il N\~ X 52 |
4. DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. L 2 I |
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M IS ¢ @ P TABLELIMIT CIRCUIT | I |
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WIRE #11. L] 7CR : I |
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER S o], SEE NOTE 5 | Il I
CONNECTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. 9 1CR ; 5 | Il |
I @ i @® TIMER CONTROL | |1 |
S 00 ! I |
6 5 4 j ' Il |
L 11232 fS Q@O MOL : WASH Il WASH |
® ? ) 3MOL  3M I '
TR1 | MOTOR
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY 3MOL MOTOR CONTROL I o 2 o6 : : 3MOL ~ 3M 5 MOTOR :
& 1 2 | N 57 X O———o | Ao |
2CR FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY 8 o offo—=0 | O——" | N o i |
3CR DOOR SAFETY SWITCH RELAY : Lo ALY o 128 || 9 7 o |
7CR
5CR WASH FILL RELAY oo é 11 H 24  DETERGENT SIGNAL : : : DN 58 :
7CR TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY | I |
™ DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR —%_20 RINSE AID SIGNAL | FU1 FU2 : : FU1 FU2 :
|
1MoL DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD Il I
3 M 18 2CR 4| BR ' LINE V I LINE V '
3Mm WASH MOTOR CONTAGTOR o o Fo o o246 RV 5 ! I |
3MOL WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD P RINSEVALVE LT T == |
gotl 19 | 120V I |
5M BLOWER MOTOR CONTACTOR 14 14 SV L VALVE : 1m N 1] 120V ]2 |
Il |
5MOL BLOWER MOTOR OVERLOAD |
5CR 14 2 I I
AS ARC SUPPRESSOR 14 © ) BOOSTER FILL RELAY - —_——— e — — 4
ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY
BC- BOOSTER CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE fo—», _  ELEULIRLAEALC
15 2 BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR
BDV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH 15 S Gjr_TCTS 16 achLTS i o@c © WASH TANK HEAT o !
BR BOOSTERRELAY | | ] | 5MOL 5M 62 |
BWR.SW.| BLOWER SWITCH ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY I L < '
— | 63 BLOWER !
CR HOLD-IN RELAY 10 15 CR o4 [T 2 | L2 <—7 A p MOTOR |
FRSW FINAL RINSE SWITCH 1 of ® G?CTS 25 THLTS 26 D osrer meAr : L3 <" Ao :
FU FUSE/FUSE BLOCK T 9?CTS 27 egcHLTS 28 2 o L II
FV FILLVALWVE | e e e e e
HC- HEAT CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE TANK HEAT
HLTS HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT FriTs s —————————————————————— |
10 WFSW H 2 L1213
JSW JAM SWITCH ¢ Sy 31 Mg @ © WASH LEVEL CONTROL : SEE NOTE 6 :
PCB POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER 5CR 34 | FU HC1 |
RSW RACK SWITCH o2 32 I ‘ iof fo 70 I
| |
RV RINSE VALVE ES | |
10 RSW 35 2 I ot to; 7 15KW |
T CONTROL TRANSFORMER & 35 & IDLE PUMP CIRCUIT | of o |
LS TABLE LIMIT SWITCH : ‘ 72 :
TR1 IDLE PUMP TIMER 9 | 3 PHASE CONNECTION |
TS THERMOSTAT 610 FRSW 36 36 & FINALRINSE CIRCUIT e -
w WASH DOOR SWITCH o -
WFSW WASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH j} IL1 L2 SEE NOTE 6 |
10 W 39 BDV| 40 40 2 ! |
6 e O o O & DOOR SAFETY CIRCUIT | FU HC1 |
7777777777 ! | ‘ 70 |
| ofto |
NO : 15KW :
|
o | of o1 |
DIAGRAM STATE |  [@==ff | | |
POWER OFF 10 2 I SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION |
|
DOORS CLOSED colL ® o] oM L% @& VENTFAN SIGNAL e B
TANKS EMPTY CoMON OFF ON
,,,,,,,,,,,, 5
10
H GAS BOOSTER SIGNAL

&S SPECIFIED PER ORDER 0 DISCONNECT SWITGH. REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY SINGLE TANK RACK CONVEYOR
ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT

MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES. A |REVISED NOTES TO INCLUDE TLS WIRE LOCATION 9JUL04 | JAM D |MOVED TABLE LIMIT CIRCUIT 1DEC04 | JAM Cha mpion STEAM/ELECTRIC HEAT

DR.BY | JMCALLISTER |SCALE NONE B |REMOVED JUMPER FOR BR RELAY 9AUGO4 | JAM E |MOVED RINSE AID CIRCUIT 5JANO5 | JAM R 7 R O REV.
| DA 170CTNR  ISHEFT 1 OF 1 | ~=EDNOTF 5 ANDE ) WIRING FOR SINE.OADFR 2,5EP04 | JAM The Dishwashing Machine Specialis*~ - 2 E
L -y atV=saiaal - i aesiolieliala p— L v ¥Fi/iasailiamailahisdiaalbhdahsdfailaBESEE,q - Ve EE'aE Y FiahsoaldasdaablaeaidlasVdfai®™a - alLWia Il EFa L W & B BN e Ny N AN @ . N . A= A R 1 ———— - s i aalalasadaiosaslioeoastlai



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

12

MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING 120V CONTROLS ——— T e e |
PCB
64 UINE JI) 24 : L1 L2 L3 | : L1 L2 |
I © BWR.SW | L |
N g BLOWER CONTROL | GND Ly GND |
- Lt START < ' | ° i
””” 0 | ox¢——>(P) SEE NOTE 3 | — | —
LOAD | /A CR Qo 0O O — | o 0 O — |
2 & D G/ OFF ON ,_04 101 100 MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL : SEE NOTE 4 | : SEENOTE 4 |
NOTES: 3CR N | 1MOL ™ 5, : | 1MOL ™ 54 :
1. 7CR1S USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. 10 STOP 5 _ I |p JSW 7 2l | © | ¢
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. <)—oﬁ3—Q_A_Q—| |‘"‘O P START/STOP CIRCUIT I o ALY o o] DRIVE : I o—o o DRIVE :
2. WHEN TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA IS USED, CONNECT SWITCHES TLS | ALY o] 52 MOTOR | | 51 MOTOR |
BETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 ON TERMINAL BLOCK IN PANEL. START GO SEE NOTE 1 AND 2 | ¢ | N\~ X 92 |
3. USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. STOP o | ) |
4. DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. 4 —L— - 6 44 24 | |
-0 % 0 § ©  TABLE LIMIT CIRCUIT | |
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M IS — I P |
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WIRE #11. (IF USED) CR (E— | P! |
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER Lo 6 7CR | P |
CONNECTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. ) O—{ },@,,1 SEE NOTE 5 | | | |
1CR ; 2 | P |
9| olfo ® | ® TIMER CONTROL : SMOL  3M : : AMOL M :
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY 50 o ! @ —\~ X PN 56
65 4 45 l I e A~ o
2CR FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY 6 123|2 | 1MOL | O——" | I\ o 57 WASH : ' AN WASH :
3CR DOOR SAFETY SWITCH RELAY TR ©9Q0 o¥re MOTOR CONTROL : O—o" AN o 58 MOTOR : : ) 57}_O MOTOR :
4CR RINSE FILL RELAY 8 7C}Ro : 4AMOL AM 59 | : ?\W—( 58 |
5CR WASH FILL RELAY ¢ =N\ o ! |
| |
7CR TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY ' ¢ N\ o 80 RINSE : ' 4MOL 4aM :
S @ | 61 MOTOR | It
1M DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR | —o N : | (3 Ao 99 RINSE :
1MoL DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD 11 H ' P o——o | o |
3M WASH MOTOR CONTACTOR & DETERGENT SIGNAL : FU1 g FU2 : : == 60 61 MOTOR :
AV U=
3MOL WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD : | : |
M RINSE MOTOR CONTACTOR | L I
| LINE V L IFutd DFu2 '
4mMoL RINSE MOTOR OVERLOAD 5CR 14 1 WEV 2 | T1 THREE PHASE WIRING : | SINGLE PHASE WIRING :
5M BLOWER MOTOR CONTACTOR ) 3 O—@—O WASH FILL VALVE : 1 120V 2 | : Ll NE V |
5MOL BLOWER MOTOR OVERLOAD ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY | : I'T1 :
AS ARC SUPPRESSOR 15 TTS 16 THLTS 17 0@0 248 WASH TANK HEAT : | : 17120V I
BC- BOOSTER CONTACTOR/ISTEAMVALVE | | [ 2 . 2 | : | :
BDV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH 1M 2CR e - ——_ —
3 18 19 FRFV 2
BR BOOSTER RELAY (3 o] Fo o fo 0@0 FINAL RINSE FILL VALVE
TANK HEAT
BWR.SW. | BLOWER SWITCH 4CR 19 3M 20 2I T T T T T TR OWERBRVFR MOToR T T | Tl is ~~ T T T T T T TTTo 7
CR HOLD-IN RELAY 3 o L% RINSE AID SIGNAL | BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR : : g SEE NOTE 6 :
FRFV FINAL RINSE FILL VALVE }—o—l ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY : L SMOL  5M 4, | I FU HCA . |
FRSW FINAL RINSE SWITCH 21 TS 22 HLTS 23 @ 20 RINSE TANK HEAT P PN NS N 63 BLOWER : : of to :
FU_ FUSE 91"/6 ,,,,,GE,D 7777777 : < NN o B4 MOTOR | I @ of fo I 15KW |
HC- HEAT CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE CR ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY e e A : o of fo 72 :
HLTS HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT 10 24 o TS 25 HLTS 26 2== : FU HC2 73 :
Jsw JAM SWITCH o o Gjr"/o 5 T 2 BOOSTER HEAT ' offe '
PCB POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER TTS 7 eg@HLTS 8 @ o 2 : of o L 10KW :
R RINSE DOOR SWITCH | 75 |
' ' o to
EZ;W FR{:\‘;KE ST:,:ii:LOAT e ® 10 RFS\{)V 29 : 29 @ 2 © RINSE LEVEL CONTROL : :
S JoR : 3 PHASE CONNECTION :
T CONTROL TRANSFORMER
LS TABLE LIMIT SWITCH ¢ = c 0 29 . b -
AS
TR1 IDLE PUMP TIMER 10 %WFSW 31 31 H 2 I|'__‘|___[2 _______________________ —:
TS THERMOSTAT T 5\0 @ ¢ WASHLEVEL CONTROL I g SEE NOTE 6 |
w WASH DOOR SWITCH L 10 - 32 aCR 31 : - lc—>|-|C|-j: 70 :
WFSW | WASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH | |
WFV WASH FILL VALVE 10 RSW 35 35 35 2 I e
© GO > IDLE PUMP CIRCUIT | 71 |
: ¢ oo |
|
FU HC2
::10 Fsis}lzv 36 36 > FINAL RINSE CIRCUIT : of fo-13 :
' 1okw |
10 W_ 38 R 39 BDV 40 2 I I
P clle! Cututle! > DOOR SAFETY CIRCUIT : of ol T4 :
w s | |
DIAGRAM STATE 1 4144 2 L VENT FAN SIGNAL | SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION '
POWER OFF OFF ON : :
o s
'?/?l\?}?SSECI\;I_F?'I'S\I(ED 5y 2] GAS BOOSTER SIGNAL L -
S SPECIIED PER ORDER 10 DISCONNEGT St REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY TWO TANK RACK CONVEYOR
ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES. REVISED NOTES TO INCLUDE TLS WIRE LOCATION 14JUNO4 JAM c ha mpion STEAM/ELECTRIC HEAT
DR.BY | J.MCALLISTER |SCALE NONE B |ADDED NOTE 5 ADDED WIRING FOR SIDELOADER 27SEP04 | JAM R | N1Q9 7 |REV.
| [AIE naQnTe3  |eYEET 1 oF 4 | v [wDOVED TABLE L WIT SWITCH CICIIT vpEros | uam | . The Dishwashing Machine Specialists . P v I\ ! u |



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

3 PHASE WIRING INGLE PHASE WIRIN
MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING ; /I\ 120V CONTROLS /I\z _________________________________ S __G_____S _____ 9 ________
66 PW 80 LT HDPW | :_ -r -
PCB 5 N |
70 FFPW 76 PW LINE 6 o 4 | L1 L2 L3 || L1 L2 |
80 HDPW 80 FFPW N ( BWR.SW. BLOWER CONTROL : : : :
GND GND
66 LT PW 90 HDPW A START b & - (C) | SEE NOTE 4 I SEENOTE4 |
70 LT FFPW A 6 b o Tox CR SEE NOTE 3 | I o '
LOAD /N N 2 O Oox > (P) 1 01 1 00 | O 0 0O e | | O O O _ |
NOTES: o2 G OFF ON © MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL | - DRIVE II - DRIVE |
TN | I MOTOR |
1.7CR IS USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. 10 3CR STOP & [ 5 JSW ; - ) | S 1MOL ™ 50 MOTOR X 1 MOL |
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. oo foq c0le 6 O & START/STOP CIRCUIT | 51 H ¢ |
2. WHEN TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA IS USED, CONNECT SWITCHES | D—1—" | ALY o N — o |
BETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 ON TERMINAL BLOCK IN PANEL. CR TLS | 52 N |
3. USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. GO SEE NOTE 1 AND 2 0—@/\%0—1 5
4. DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. 6 6 L | 44 ! Il 52 !
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M IS > O § 28 TABLE LIMIT CIRCUIT ' I I
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WIRE #11. T 7CR : PREWASH : : PREWASH :
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER et A .
CONNECTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. ? 9 1CR ol to— SEENOTES 5 : P ~ 2MOL 2M 53 MOTOR : : L S 2MOL 2M 53 MOTOR :
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY d|> 55 oyto—¢ 45 ¢  TIMER CONTROL | ~ 54 Il q ™ |
® =N\ p—
2CR FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY 65 4 @ MOL o b : ) N 55 : : :
p—o-" N\ X o
3CR DOOR SAFETY SWITCH RELAY 6 533 | I E |
2 11 2vMoL -, | WASH I |
5CR WASH FILL RELAY TR1 ® @ p MOTOR CONTROL | 3MOL M MOTOR W WASH |
6CR PREWASH FILL RELAY | [ i 26 Il S 3MOL 3M 56 MOTOR |
8 11 amoL | N 57 e |
7CR TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY o g@@ | q N I PR |
Y DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 7R : Lo~ \W—‘ 58 : : o—o i E I :
1MoL DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD o Fo o 11 g g 24, DETERGENT SIGNAL | N E |
oM PREWASH MOTOR CONTACTOR 6CR 1 ! Il |
3 12 12 RWFV 24 PREWASH FILL VALVE I H I
2MOL PREWASH MOTOR OVERLOAD @ o fo &@o—o : FU1 FU2 : : FU1 FU2 :
3Mm WASH MOTOR CONTACTOR
3 CWTS cwv | Il |
3MOL WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD Q- O 13 B oA 2 © COLD WATER VALVE | LINE V I LINE V |
5M BLOWER MOTOR CONTACTOR % 20 RINSE AID SIGNAL : ™ — : : Tl ———— :
5MOL BLOWER MOTOR OVERLOAD 1] 120V 2 Il 1] 120V |2 I
AS ARC SUPPRESSOR 13 OLMFC 18 2R 20 | BR RV : : : :
BC- BOOSTER CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE T oo 15 24 RINSE VALVE - I _
BDV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH 14 T Fv BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR
BR BOOSTER RELAY 14 2o Fvave o BEDWERDRTERMDIOR
BWR.SW. | BLOWER SWITCH 5CR 14 & 14 2 | BOOSTER FILL RELAY :_ 5MOL  5M 62 _‘
CR HOLD-IN RELAY ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY I L1 <—o [ A X |
to—™, . FECIRCHRATONLY | 63 BLOWER |
CWTS COLD WATER THERMOSTAT 15 15 17 2 L2 <——o [ Ao
TS 16 HLTS | |
o ® WASH TANK HEAT | 4 MOTOR |
cwv COLD WATER VALVE 9? ngu/c | L3 <o AN oA |
FRSW FINALRINSESWITCH | | | |
ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY o o
FU FUSE/FUSE BLOCK 15 CR R
Fv FILL VALVE 10 24 - IS 125 _ HLTS | 26 @ 5 2 X TANK HEAT
HC- HEAT CONTACTORISTEAM VALVE/ HOT WATER PUMP o o T agc TS | 27 LTS 28 2 BOOSTER HEAT Tigis - 9
HLTS HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT L° Och © . © P : SEE NOTE 6 :
S| SWITCH | AS
JSW JAM SWITCH 0 WESW 31 31 " 2 : FU HCA1 :
PCB POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER > e @ @ S D WASH LEVEL CONTROL | Q.| |-C 70 |
PW PREWASH DOOR SWITCH | |
5CR 31 | of to 71 |
PWFV PREWASH FILL VALVE e 10 o032 o | 15KW I
PWFSW | PREWASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH )\ | of o 72 |
RSW RACK SWITCH 10 PWFSW 33 kej 2 : 3 PHASE CONNECTION :
[ G o © PREWASH LEVEL CONTROL
RV RINSE VALVE - |
T CONTROL TRANSFORMER 10 34 6CR 33
s TABLE LIMIT SWITCH T © ol te 1L T T N
TR1 IDLE PUMP TIMER I SEENOTE 6 :
10 RSW 35 35 2 !
TS THERMOSTAT o Culie’ , IDLE PUMP CIRCUIT : FU :C; 7 :
w WASH DOOR SWITCH 36 2 | |
WFSW | WASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH 10 FRSW 36 & FINALRINSE CIRCUIT : 15KW :
71
************************ | of to |
10 PW 37 W 39 BDV 40 2 DOOR SAFETY CIRCUIT ' I
NO ¢ O OO 00 © P | SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION :
e T 2 L____________________________l
DIAGRAM STATE o 10 o | 41 M o VENTFAN SIGNAL
POWER OFF OFF ON
DOORSCLOSED | Smmieew ~ov = 110 e
colL 10 H 2 GAS BOOSTER SIGNAL
TANKS EMPTY COMMON
CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY RATED VOLTAGE/PHASE/Hz,
AS SPECIFIED PER ORDER,TO DISCONNECT SWITCH. REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY SINGLE TANK RACK CONVEYOR WITH
ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC GODES. A |REVISED NOTES TO INCLUDE TLS WIRE LOCATION 14JUNO4 | JAM D |MOVED CWTS AND PREWASH FILL CIRCUIT 5JANO5 | JAM c hampi on PREWASH, STEAMIELECTRIC/HOT WATER HEAT
DR.BY | J.MCALLISTER [SCALE NONE B ADDED NOTE 5 ADDED WIRING FOR SIDELOADER 27SEP04 JAM 7 n I% REV.
NATE 170CT03 SHEET 1 or 1 C MOVED TABLE IMIT CIRCU'T 1DEC04 JAM The Dishwashing Machine Specialists B 1 8 1 D



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

_ |
| | _ NOILOINNOO ISVHd € |
| |
_ nozL b | |
_ TR 57 of to 0078 3SN4 ¥3LY3H FHL LY SNOILOINNOD
| ONIYHIM ISVHd 3349HL | | | Y3IMOd ¥3LYIH IHYIA 'SNOILOINNOD 1dLD313 F1dILINI HLIM STIQOWNO 9
| A JNIT | | oL vl of o | ‘L FAIM 40 QVILSNI S# TIM OL ILOINNOD
| | of fo | SI WL YOLOVLNOD HOLOW JARG NOILJO ¥3AVOT 3AIS HLIM STAAOW NO '
| | _ €L 290 N4 | ‘STAAOI L10A 072-002 HO4 3SYHd TTONIS AILOINNOD HOLOW JAIA ¥
| “TYNDIS ONINNNY INIHOYIN ¥4 43sn '
| and ind | | ol fo F.) _ “JANVd NI 0078 TYNINYIL NO #7 NV 9 STHIM NIFMLIS
_ 5 o\~ _o— | | ¢l | SIHOLIMS LOINNOD ‘GISN S| VU HO HOLIMS LINIT 318Y.L NIHM 2
| dOLON N o | | wist T o to o | _ 83dNNN TIVLSNI G35 LON SIHOLIMS LI 318VL Y N3HI -
_ ASNIA 09 7 | | of o | 378V VI HO HOLIMS LINI 3181V HLIM ATINO G3SN SI¥OL |
o\~ ] o -
_ 65 Wy owy < _ _ 0 1OH N4 _ ‘S3LON
_ o Ao _ 9310N 335
| HOLOW 8 e AT o] _ | 12111 NOWNOO ALAINT SYNVL
_ HSYM LN o LV3H YNVL 09 350710 $400a
| 94 NE JONE < | e 4 440 43IMOd
| ol (I | 31V1S NvdovId
Fo N\
|  HOLOW SS9 o [ s o N o €1 |
o\~ ©
|HSYM3Idd S % (I dOLON DN o
| c D U AV % o | | d3ImoTd €9 > _
| Wz Tomne I 2 R O N P o
NS  TONS
| r————— _ - _____-___-______ _
_ Ho X"\~ dOLON H3AHA/dIMOT1d
| YOlOoW SN 1 _
_ anNa 1S T |
N\ o
_ 0s L TONL | TYNOIS ¥31S009 SVO
_ ¥ 310N 33 - 55 _ 7 oL
T E e a0
| o5 | TYNOIS NV4 LNIA |
| w %ﬂ o) o
! | n oL
_ z1 11 [
l____ _ _______________
1INDYID ALIAVS ¥ooa & o@b ﬁqymu 1 oo oo oo ©
[4 o ey 8 m | ok
[ - _ 1 [~ ]
oo
LINDYID ISNIY TYNIS . éo 5 o8 Moud o ?
1INDYID dWNd 310l 1@& oo oY
4 Gge G¢ MSH oL
o) )
e¢ ou_ofm 1> oL
IATVA 1113 HSVM AIM O d 0 oY
JOHLNOO T3ATT HSYMIYd e e MSANG o
HOLIMS LVO T4 INVL HSVM MSIM
HOLIMS 9000 HSVM M /A
1VISOWNIHL SL Le ou_ov'm Z€ © oL |
INIL dANd 310l 1L m
HOLIMS LINI 31avL SIL TTOHLNOD TINITHSYM -@- Le >\m,uw 4 oL P
HINYOISNVYEL TO4INOD 1L E
HOLIMS YOvd MSH
o] Fo 0 o
HOLIMS LVO14 SNV ISNI MS3d 6 Yoy € oL
HOLIMS 800G SN ¥ JO¥LNOD T3ATT 3ISNIY Q @ D O ©
HOLIMS 1VOT1d HSVM3dd | MSIMd I 6¢ 6 MSdd ol
IATVA 1114 HSYMIdd AdMd E
HOLIMS 400Q HSVMIdd Md
d3XVIE LINDYID/HOLIMS ¥3MOd g0d ko &
HOLIMS WVF MSP LvaH¥31S008 ol
LVISOWYIHL LINITHOIH SLTH a0
IAVA WYILS/HOLOVLINOD LVIH -OH
HOLIMS 3SNIY T¥NId MS¥4 LV3H SNV ISNIY o@o
IATVA 1114 ISNIY TWNI4 AJd4
ATINO LV3H OI¥103713
30019 3sN4/asn4 n
HOLIMS 3SNIY T¥NI4 MSH4 TYNOIS QI JSNIY — - i\T‘
IAVA ¥ALVM Q100 AMO u M NE Hov
1V1SOWHIHL ¥3LVM 10D SIMO
AV13¥ NI-QT0H O IAVA T4 3SNIY NI § ?Eﬂ@o 61 © offo ar of fo mc
HOLIMS ¥3MOTE | MS dME do¢ Wi
HOLIMS ¥O0d ¥3Mo1g A8 o
- LV3H INVLHSYM 4 o@o : oHo ﬁ oHo
IATVA WVILS/H0LOVINOO ¥31S008 ol:! m [SLTH ~9L SIL
HOSSIYddNS Y sV ATINO LVaH 018103713 X
QvOTYIAO HOLOW ¥IMOTE TOWs IATVA T4 HSvm  § &@@o oy ECAN €
HOLOV.LNOD HOLOW ¥3MO1d WS
AVOT43IAO HOLOW ISNIY TONY IATIVA HILIYMATI0D & — — — — — \O\@O ‘m”—\‘ . mu‘—\\O/__nb/@‘ “““““ -
HOLOV.INOD HOLOW ISNIY Wy Mo SIMO€ €
AVOTHIAO HOLOW HSVM ToWe SATYA T4 HSYAE oo o
HOLOV.INOD HOLOW HSYM We Add Zl Zl ¥og € €
QVOTYIAO HOLOW HSYMIHd oWz
HOLOV.INOD HOLOW HSYMId we —
avOTHIAO HOLOW AN TonlL TYNOIS INIOHILAA v A H
HOLOV.LNOD HOLOW JAINA Wi
p—O) O éo o] o fo
AV13d HOLIMS LIWIT 318V.L HoL T ony m TRy
AV13d TI4 HSYMIdd ¥09
AV13H T1I4 HSYM ¥0S P ._U OUP _>_Um o@o Ll T
AV 114 3SNIY oY TO8LNOD HOLOW 8
AV HOLIMS AL34VS ¥00d uoE [4 ._AO_\,_N o@o 1L T
AV HOLIMS ISNIY TWNI4 ¥0Z . o@o =293
AV13Y HOLIMS MOVY ol
JOYINOD ¥3NIL ¢ i D ﬂ\oﬁw 5 ]
§3LONIIS  lojfo —— o
oL
1INDYID LINM 318VL 4 o@o 5 q
¢ ANV | 310N 33S
SL
¥0
1IN2YID dO1S/1dYLS 9 060 7O® 0 S 301 t0—519
MSIr dOls do¢
s
B) @
Md3 86 TVNDIS ONINNNY INIHOVIN o e — _ \vm_uo m% ] N ——
MdaH 021 Mave ealon3as | 00 0Ly @<~ %o IRSES ¢ o\O/ i
EEE MdaH 00} 1OMLNOD ¥AMOE ‘MS"dMg U w
Md 904 Mdd 06 d © T "
MdaH 801 Md 98 | 80d
ONIMVHA SIHL A9 A3H43IN0D STIAON N/_\ ST0Y1LINOD NA0CL /_\ _\

REV. C

701834

TWO TANK RACK CONVEYOR WITH

PREWASH, STEAM/ELECTRIC HEAT

3

B

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

Champion

BY

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV.

BY
JAM
JAM
JAM

DATE
14JUNO4
27SEP04
0ZDEC04

uIT

—

DESCRIPTION
REVISED NOTES TO INCLUDE TLS WIRE LOCATION
ADDED NOTE 5 ADDED WIRING FOR SIDELOADER

"*OVED TABLE LI"MIT SWITCH C'R

A
B
~

REV.

NONE
JF

1

SHEET

170CT03

DR.BY [J.MCALLISTER [SCALE |

DATE
[ W

CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY RATED VOLTAGE/PHASE/Hz,
AS SPECIFIED PER ORDER,TO DISCONNECT SWITCH.
ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

) 120V CONTROLS T, T e |~ =TT oo oo |

MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING ocs | : L1213 3 PHASE WIRING L2 SINGLE PHASE WIRING |
44 Ws 70 WS FFPW S 24 ! GND i GND |
66 WS PW 80 WS HDPW H BWR. SW. BLOWER CONTROL : SEE NOTE 4 : : f6) SEE NOTE 4 :
o No A\ B 000 - 0 0 o0 -
5] Gemmmmeee C) I DRIVE |
NOTES: G- START 6 | %x >( | DRIVE
—= e SIARDE 6 -0 | O > CR SEE NOTE 3 I I
1, 7CR IS USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. LOAD | 42 N oFF o (P) |—o—{ o 101 A4 100 [ IR — : \%M 50 MOTOR || o WM 50 MOTOR :
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITGH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. Er | gy > : : E— |
ok e S s eSS S 10 3R 5 STOP 5 || I JSW 7 2 | DN TR - |
3. USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. ' g o4 T < @ © P START/STOP CIRCUIT | oo \W Il 51 59 |
4. DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. CR TLS | I Ao |
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M IS 60 SEE NOTE 1 AND 2 O N e |
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WIRE #11. 6 L | 44 P I H OMOL  2M :
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER 6 ¢ : @ © P TABLE LIMIT CIRCUIT ! - 2ZMOL ~ 2M g4 : : - 53 |
CONNECTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. L 7R : ® AN o] I o ALY o] !
Q- ofo-— SEENOTE 5 | P Ao o2 I o——o~ o |
9 1CR 2 | | S o BB N 4 g5 |
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY S oyro— s ¢ TIMER CONTROL | PREWASH : : AN~ )Xo PREWASH :
2R FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY DN o{ }o—w1 MO/Fo—eL 20 \OTOR CONTROL : (PW MODELS ONLY) MOTOR || (PW MODELS ONLY) MOTOR |
3CR DOOR SAFETY SWITCH RELAY L 1533 2 1 2MOL === ‘__\_ _3|\_/I6I:__3_M ___________ _: :___ - - - -~ _:
5CR WASH FILL RELAY TR1 ) S 0@077%20 (PW MODELS ONLY) Le R RN A RN X 3MOL  3M g |
I o N\ |
6CR PREWASH FILL RELAY 11 3MOL 5 : q /i\wo_{ 57 II ) Lo |
7CR TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY 8 <>—G@O—Oi/%0—<> | AN o B8 I 7 I
M DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 7GR 11 " : WASH : : N 58 WASH :
1MoL DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD of fo o %—20 DETERGENT SIGNAL | FUT FU2 MOTOR : : FU1 FU2 MOTOR :
|
2M PREWASH MOTOR CONTACTOR
3 6CR 12 pwEy 2 I LINE V i LINE V :
2MoL PREWASH MOTOR OVERLOAD 3 ot O@ © PREWASH FILL VALVE : T 0T |
3M WASH MOTOR CONTACTOR (PW MODELS ONLY) Il |
3 CWTS 13 ow 2 L1120V 2 (o 1120V 2 |
3MoL WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD O S @ & COLD WATER VALVE L N |
5M BLOWERMOTORCONTACTOR | | | e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e e e
20 % ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
S SR R 29 RisE A SGNA | 15 KW BOOSTER i BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR |
™M 18 20 I 6 I 5MOL  5M l
BC- BOOSTER CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE 3 9 oyfo RV 24 RINSE VALVE : L1 L2 L3 77 10KW ” L1 <—o Ao 62 :
BDV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH o—1 149 L2 63 BLOWER |
14 | I J\/—%—O—{
14 RV 2 | FU ~ BC1 8 I 4 MOTOR |
BR BOOSTER RELAY b FILL VALVE e ‘ o 13 €< Ao |
BWR.SW.| BLOWER SWITCH 5CR 14 ) | pu 79 I o |
CR HOLD-IN RELAY 146 @ BOOSTER FILL RELAY : of 80 5KW : CTis0g ————~————"—~"""""———————— |
CWTS COLD WATER THERMOSTAT Fo— 15 ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY 17 9 | — o] tor 81 | : g g 15 KW TANK HEAT :
15 ' '
cwv COLD WATER VALVE @ Q?CTS 16 THLTS C*@O ©  WASH TANK HEAT | FOR 3 PHASE I % FU HC1 I
FRSW FINALRINSESWITCH [ [ = e : DELTA CONNECTION SEE NOTE 6 : : ‘ & fo 70 :
FU FUSE/FUSE BLOCK ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY 1 |
> VAL 51 cr Fed e 1 olte L4l 15KW |
24 TS 125 HLTS g | I of Fo [
HC- HEAT CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE +10 eTLo oA o— | 1 ! 72 I
o o 26 BOOSTER HEAT | - i |
HLTS HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT | 1okw 1| 3 PHASE CONNECTION |
JSW JAM SWITCH ' 77 b fenbestosfosbos bbbttt
PCB POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER 110 WFS(\)N 31 31 kej 2 | WASH LEVEL CONTROL : U E_|C1 : :L1 L2 —:
PW PREWASH DOOR SWITCH T T | 79 h |
PWFSW | PREWASH FLOAT SWITCH 110 5 32 31 | ) S fo 70 |
PWFV | PREWASH FILL VALVE ] 5 : ——of fof 80 : : 15KW :
RSW RACK SWITCH H 2 | FOR SINGLE PHASE I |
RV RINSE VALVE (310 PWF(§W 33 33 ‘&fﬁ O @ O === -® PREWASH LEVEL CONTROL L CONNECTION : | o |-c 71 :
N bW MObEl < oNTYY L
(PW MODELS ONLY) '
T CONTROL TRANSFORMER 10 34 6CR 33 | | ! SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION :
LS TABLE LIMIT SWITCH Q- o of fo ‘ L1 L2 L3 24 KW BOOSTER T e
TR1 IDLE PUMP TIMER 2 : ‘ FU ‘BC‘] SEE NOTE 6 :
S THERMOSTAT 10 RSW 35 35 & IDLE PUMP CIRCUIT | ? ofto 76 |
w WASH DOOR SWITCH 5 : q of fo 77 12KW :
WIS | WASH TANKFLOAT SwiTER <e1 0 F%RSWQ 36 36 © FINAL RINSE CIRCUIT : A ofto 78 :
| |
(PW ONLY) |
e T FU BC2 !
N 10 PW 37 W 39BDV | 4o 2 | | of fo !
NC o 5O 60— 60 @ © DOOR SAFETY CIRCUIT : 79 |
77777777777 e | L= __ I
DIAGRAM STATE o . ) | oite 80 rarow |
POWER OFF o % % @ 120V FAN SIGNAL | L o] o o1 |
DOORS CLOSED colL OFF ON | ) : ! T 81 W :
TANKS EMPTY COMMON 10 A4 GAS BOOSTER SIGNAL | _SPHASECONNECTION 2
S P ED PER ORDE A o DI ONECr S REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY RACK CONVEYOR, WATER SAVER
e o L e O TION pean T A |REVISED NOTES TO INCLUDE TLS WIRE LOCATION 14JUNO4 | JAM D |MOVED CWTS AND PREWASH FILL VALVE 10JANO5 | JAM c ha m p i on STEAM/ELECTRIC HEAT
DR.BY |J.MCALLISTER |[SCALE NONE B |ADDED NOTE 5 ADDED WIRING FOR SIDELOADER 27SEP04 | JAM B | 7 n 1 24 3 REV.
CATZ 10FFBN4 SHEET 1 O~ 1 __ G |VZEDTABLE LIM T SWITCH CIRSJIT 0°CC04 | JAM X The Dishwashing Machine Specialists L N e g D
= 1 N aYaYaal aldaYalallialal L ] AR Y W/ el aWalatdlaalleSatLidllfaliaEEER 1l aVallll oa TN Fliatdal daaVlal lVda¥a HMYfa\WIi=-=1HE (.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

3 PHASE CONNECTION

—_

PHASE CONNECTION

oLzl o ™ CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW 1 L
gy S O X VOLTAGE 200-220V
3 S Q KW/CONTACTOR 12KW  12KW  12KW o o
T @ 7 CONTACTOR # 1 3
W W w CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A 60A INPUT POWER CONNECTION
%) 9 %) FUSE BLOCK # 1 3 )
- e 2 FUSE RATING 45A 45A 45A
WIRE SIZE 2 ,( ,( ,( I( I( |( WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 4#8 #8
| | | | | |
N - T I T CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW
ot g o | I g VOLTAGE 230-240V
| I I = 5 VYN Y B KW/CONTACTOR 12KW  12KW  12KW vleful — elule| o
Q22 < Q CONTACTOR # 1 3 v ¥
EITTTE = CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A 60A ®) 3]
Z 5 [ Z FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 3 o O
N 8 o1 8 FUSE RATING 40A 40A 40A @ 3
iRt e 7 2
i I CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW & 1 -
WIRE SIZE 1 1|1 1|1 1fi TR VOLTAGE 380V~ -—————————-
HEdp oo KW/CONTACTOR 24KW 12KW
1 ] [ . ! CONTACTOR # 1 3
=r=1====377| | 1R CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A - ~ -
1IN i1 oo FUSE BLOCK # 1 3 x o o
o ol ! FUSE RATING 45A 25A 2 215 e @35 Q2 213
il 1] i il ol WIRE SIZE 1 #12 #12 = = =
w000 1l 1| 12| Yol asi| ] WIRE SIZE 2 #10 #12 o ol [0 O]9 o 0]Q
r= o\l ! r=l \ ! r= \ ! E E E
1104 L= THE B 2 g 2
! " N 17 CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW 3 3 3
| I Ho ! VOLTAGE 415V ~ —————————-
! N i | KW/CONTACTOR 24KW 12KW
TOTAL L L L CONTACTOR # 1 3 109 110 111 112 113 114
CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A
36KW 12kw 12KW FUSE BLOCK # 1 3
FUSE RATING 45A 25A
Y CONNECTION 380/415V ONLY WIRE SIZE 1 #12 412
WIRE SIZE 2 #10 #12
TOTAL
CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW 36KW 12KW 12KW 12KW
VOLTAGE 480V ~ —————————-
KW/CONTACTOR 24KW 12KW
88NTA8T8R# . 1 3
NTACTOR RATIN 60A 60A
CONTACTR R 1 5 CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW
FUSE RATING 40A 20A VOLTAGE 200-220V ~————
WIRE SIZE 1 #14 #14 KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 12KW 12KW
WIRE SIZE 2 #10 #14 CONTACTOR # 1 2 3
CONTACTOR RATING 75A 75A 75A
CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW FUSE BLOCK# ToA ZoA 30A
VOLTAGE 575V~ —————————- WIRE SIZE #4 #4 #4
KW/CONTACTOR 24KW 12KW
CONTACTOR # 1 3
CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 36KW
WIRE SIZE 1 #14 #14 KOGONIACTOR 12KW J2KW J2KW
WIRE SIZE 2 #10 #14 CONTACTOR RATING 75A 75A 75A
FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 3
FUSE RATING 70A 70A 70A
WIRE SIZE #6 #6 #6
6 SPRCIFIED PER ORDERTO DISGONNECT SWITGH REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY CH-36E, 36KW BOOSTER
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOGAL ELECTRIC GOBES Champion FOR RACK CONVEYOR MACHINES
DR.BY |[J.MCALLISTER |SCALE I p REV.
DATE 05APR04 SHEET 1 OF The Dishwashing Machine Specialists B 701 861



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 24KW
VOLTAGE 200-220V

CANISTER 2 KW/CANISTER 24KW
VOLTAGE 200-220V

ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT

MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES.

DR.BY

J.MCALLISTER |SCALE

DATE

05APR04 SHEET 1 OF

1

Champion

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 12KW KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 12KW
U L2 B _ L2 138 L2 1B Lo g CONTACTOR # 1 2 CONTACTOR # 3 4
TR ¥ TR M CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A
Y I 5 1Y I 5 FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 FUSE BLOCK # 3 4

o o} o o} FUSE RATING 45A 45A FUSE RATING 45A 45A
3 2 2 Pl WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 #8 #8 WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 #8 #8
t ) ) %
D D D - CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 24KW CANISTER 2 KW/CANISTER 24KW
(f I( ([ I( VOLTAGE 230-240V VOLTAGE 230-240V
T T KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 12KW KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 12KW
WIRESIZE2 | i 1| _ ~ 1R < CONTACTOR # 1 2 CONTACTOR # 3 4
= > I > CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A
(Al S 3 (Al S 3 FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 FUSE BLOCK # 3 4
= = = = FUSE RATING 40A 40A FUSE RATING 40A 40A
QQQ % Q9 9Q % Q9 Q % Q Q9 lg_g WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 #38 #8 WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 #8 #38
Q9 =z © 0 0| Z o 0 9]z © 0 0] Z
NYIRYIE S S NYIRYIE S S CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 24KW CANISTER 2 KW/CANISTER 24KW
oty oo e 1R EH I | VOLTAGE 380V @ ————— VOLTAGE 380V @ —————
I 4 _‘:L"::::::::::::::_I——‘l _: I 4 _‘:L"::::::::::::::_I— -7 —: KW/CONTACTOR 24KW KW/CONTACTOR 24KW
o 1 o I CONTACTOR # 1 CONTACTOR # 3
T 1N T 1N CONTACTOR RATING 60A CONTACTOR RATING 60A
1 i 1R Nl ! FUSE BLOCK # 1 FUSE BLOCK # 3
WIRESIZE1 1| 1| | I 1R T FUSE RATING 45A FUSE RATING 45A
ol 1N 1 1 WIRE SIZE 1 #12 WIRE SIZE 1 #12
T I 1 I WIRE SIZE 2 #10 WIRE SIZE 2 #10
| | | | | |
I 1l I 1l
o] | | ! o] | I | CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 24KW CANISTER 2 KW/CANISTER 24KW
1995) 12 g s 118 5| If VOLTAGE 415V ~ ————— VOLTAGE 415V = —————
Tory = TEeTS G el 5 TerTy Wi KW/CONTACTOR 24KW KW/CONTACTOR 27KW
| 111 | 114 | | 117] | 120 CONTACTOR # 1 CONTACTOR # 3
! | ! | ! | ! | CONTACTOR RATING 60A CONTACTOR RATING 60A
| | | | | | | | FUSE BLOCK # 1 FUSE BLOCK # 3
| ! | ! | ! | ! FUSE RATING 45A FUSE RATING 45A
L L L L WIRE SIZE 1 #12 WIRE SIZE 1 #12
12KW TOTAL 12KW 12KW TOTAL 12KW WIRE SIZE 2 #10 WIRE SIZE 2 #10
24KW 24KW CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 24KW CANISTER 2 KW/CANISTER 24KW
VOLTAGE 480V @~ ————— VOLTAGE 480V @ ——— ——
KW/CONTACTOR 24KW KW/CONTACTOR 24KW
CONTACTOR # 1 CONTACTOR # 3
CONTACTOR RATING 60A CONTACTOR RATING 60A
FUSE BLOCK # 1 FUSE BLOCK # 3
FUSE RATING 40A FUSE RATING 40A
WIRE SIZE 1 #14 WIRE SIZE 1 #14
| WIRE SIZE 2 #10 WIRE SIZE 2 #10
|
| CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 24KW CANISTER 2 KW/CANISTER 24KW
10r9_| VOLTAGE 575V  ————— VOLTAGE 575V  ——— ——
| KW/CONTACTOR 24KW KW/CONTACTOR 24KW
| CONTACTOR # 1 CONTACTOR # 3
! CONTACTOR RATING 60A CONTACTOR RATING 60A
| FUSE BLOCK # 1 FUSE BLOCK # 3
| FUSE RATING 30A FUSE RATING 30A
L TOTAL WIRE SIZE 1 #14 WIRE SIZE 1 #14
12KW 24KW WIRE SIZE 2 #10 WIRE SIZE 2 #10
Y CONNECTION 380/415V ONLY
8 SPECIIED PER ORDER 10 DISCONNECT SWTaR. REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY CH-48E, 48KW BOOSTER

FOR RACK CONVEYOR MACHINES

701862

REV.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

3 PHASE CONNECTION

1 PHASE CONNECTION

L2 g e CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW L
oy S 8] VOLTAGE 200-220V
Q S é\éV/COIéTgCTER 12KW  15KW o o
@ NTACTOR 1 2
" w CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A I INPUT POWER CONNECTION
® f FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 )
2 s FUSE RATING 45A  60A
wresize2 || | ! WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 #8 #8
| | |
i - > CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW
iz o VOLTAGE 230-240V
i‘ﬁ_—}fé’__ = 5 PR KW/CONTACTOR 12KW  15KW vleful o elule| o
%S CONTACTOR # 1 2 N ><
( = = CONTACTORRATING ~ 60A  60A S S
20 %z L0 L FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 S s
NN 8 o/ FUSE RATING 40A 50A @ @
TG WIRE SIZE 1 AND 2 #8 #8 m W
[HERRRENER AN (g g
Hreefreefr N N
A S e — CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW
WIRESIZE1 il fr "~ 1-1-———~"~ 7 ! VOLTAGE 380V @ —————————-
e N KW/CONTACTOR 27KW
11 L S A ol CONTACTOR # 1
[—t=d====3 | | TR CONTACTOR RATING 60A - N o
o] o] I FUSE BLOCK # 1 o : o
T o 1 FUSE RATING 50A L 2 S L 2 S L 2 S
TR o |1 WIRE SIZE 1 #10
o91| 1f | 20| 0] st 1] WIRE SIZE 2 #10 9 ol o 92 RN
r—1 o\ ! r—l ! = E E =
1108 5] 11138 L7 1 1164 == ) &) 5
| L 14 17, CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW 3 3 3
| o o | VOLTAGE 415V ~ —————————-
l IR o ! KW/CONTACTOR 27KW
TOTAL ! L L CONTACTOR # 1 109| 110 11 112 113 114
CONTACTOR RATING 60A
27KW 12KW 10KW 5KW EUSE BLOGK 0
FUSE RATING 50A
Y CONNECTION 380/415V ONLY WIRE SIZE 1 #10
WIRE SIZE 2 #10
TOTAL
CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW 27KW 12KW 10KW 5KW
VOLTAGE 480V ~ —————————-
KW/CONTACTOR 27KW
CONTACTOR # 1
CONTACTOR RATING 60A CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW
WIRE SIZE 1 #10 KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 10KW 5KW
WIRE SIZE 2 #10 CONTACTOR # 1 2 3
COMCTR RS Tk o
CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW FUSE RATING 70A G0A 30A
VOLTAGE 575V~ —————————- WIRE SIZE #6 #6 #10
KW/CONTACTOR 27KW
88N$ﬁ8¥8§§ATlNG éOA CANISTER 1 KW/CANISTER 27KW
FUSE BLOCK # 1oa VOLTAGE 230-240V
KW/CONTACTOR 12KW 10KW 5KW
WIRE SI2E o CONTACTOR # 1 2 3
WIRE SIZE 2 CONTACTOR RATING 60A 60A 60A
FUSE BLOCK # 1 2 3
FUSE RATING 60A 60A 30A
WIRE SIZE #6 #6 #10
RS SPeCIFIED PER ORDER 10 DISCONNECT W oot REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY CH-27E, 27KW BOOSTER
MUST COMPLY WITH AL LOCAL ELECTRIG GOBES. Champion FOR RACK CONVEYOR MACHINES
DR.BY J.MCALLISTER |SCALE NONE REV.
DATE 03MAY04 SHEET 1 OF 1 The Dishwashing Machine Specialists B 701 888



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING

120V CONTROLS

12

3 PHASE WIRING

e
4408 CR 101 100 | SEE NOTE 3
56 TR2 8 8 ¢ |—0'| W—@—‘ MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL L2
) ? 3 2 RINSE DRAIN TIMER | GND SEE NOTE 4
87 87 :6590y 2
NOTES: 0 RINSE DRAIN VALVE ‘ o 0 0 — DRIVE
1. 7CR IS USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. RINSE DRAIN RELAY IMOL 1M MOTOR
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. | o TNALTY o 0
2. WHEN TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA IS USED, CONNECT SWITCHES 6 JSW 5 51
BETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 ON THE TERMINAL BLOCK IN THE PANEL. oo’ START/STOP CIRCUIT | o TN XA
3. USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. 52
4. DRVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. TLS | o "IN
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M IS G<QSEE NOTE 1 AND 2 | WASH
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WRE #11. 6 44
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER ———— 6 Y @ TABLE LIMIT CIRCUIT A 3MOL - 3M MOTOR
CONNECTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. (B 7CR | oI N X
R chRfffﬂ-I fo—— SEE NOTE 5 ‘ o Ao 2L
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY | 9 R } TIMER CONTROL _o_,l\ 58
2CR FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY S | VX R_230
8§82 145 TMOL BM
3cR DOOR SAFETY SWITCH RELAY 6 ol 2 ¢ :._@_C ohfo—24 | & 82 g o0e
5CR WASH FILL RELAY 83 3MOL MOTOR CONTROL T
7CR | TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY TR1 n o@c olfo—24 | emM8s
[
11CR__ | DOUBLE RINSE FILL RELAY \ $°
7CR 14 — — — — DOUBLE
12CR DRAIN CONTROL RELAY 8 o to 11 11 QO DETERGENT SIGNAL | — —? RINSE
™ DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR g % 2l AsE AD SIONAL | | | MOTOR
1MOL | DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD ‘
3M WASH MOTOR CONTACTOR 11CR gg 2] pousLe RINSE | |
3MOL | WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD 20 ° ° ‘ © $ MoTOR CONTROL | ‘ |
5M BLOWER MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M 2CR BR T2 — ‘
= 18 20, \ LINE V
5MOL | BLOWER MOTOR OVERLOAD of to oytfo °"T.Oio,®5¥_2< RINSE VALVE | T i 24OVZA J‘J
M DOUBLE RINSE MOTOR RELAY 3 11CR N2 1] 120V 2 L
AS ARC_SUPPRESSOR '% FILL VALVE | CONNECT DOUBLE RINSE MOTOR
BC— BOOSTER CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE 14 14 2] 500STER FILL RELAY | 1 2 TO TRANSFORMER OUTPUT FOR
BDV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH L MODELS ABOVE 240 VOLTS
BR BOOSTER RELAY
R HOLD-IN RELAY @ 21 DOUBLE RINSE TANK HEAT
DC1 DOUBLE RINSE HEATER CONTACTOR °.°
o DRAIN VALVE 5 SEE DRAWING 114039 FOR
DRFSW_| DOUBLE RINSE TANK FLOAT SWITCH 0@‘0 WASH TANK. HEAT BOOSTER HEATER WIRING
FRSW | FINAL RINSE SWITCH 2
FU FUSE/FUSE BLOCK 10 o @ o
BOOSTER HEAT
FV FILL VALVE 2
HC— HEAT CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE
HLTS | HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT
JSW JAM_SWITCH
Zz; ;22/:2;'\:2? CIRCUIT_BREAKER ,
- AINSE VALVE 10 WFSW 31 31 @ WASH LEVEL CONTROL
1 CONTROL TRANSFORMER 5CR
10 31
2 DR MOTOR TRANSFORMER o—32 of to )
s TABLE LIMIT_SWITCH AS
H 2
TR1 IDLE_PUMP_TIMER 10 DRFSW 92 92 @ RINSE LEVEL CONTROL
TR2 DRAIN VALVE TIMER
S THERMOSTAT 10 RSW 35 35 2
” P ———— y IDLE PUMP CIRCUIT
WFSW | WASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH 10 FRSW 36 36 @ 2 | fnAL RINSE GRCUT
10 W 139 BDVI 40 40 2
o o—+ | DOOR SAFETY CIRCUIT
|
DIAGRAM STATE " —— 5
POWER OFF DY (}L,,,,,,,,,,Allﬁj; VENT FAN SIGNAL
DOORS CLOSED {OFF ON |
TANKS EMPTY Lo o &5 2 | GAS BOOSTER SIGNAL
CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY RATED VOLTAGE/PHASE/Hz, ey DESCRIPTION oate | By - DESCRIPTION oare | ov

AS SPECIFIED PER ORDER,TO DISCONNECT SWITCH.
ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT
UST COMPLY WITH ALL

DR.BY

LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES.
J.MCALLISTER NONE

Champion

DATE

SCALE |
07SEP04 |SHEET 1 OF 1

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

SINGLE PHASE WIRING

ar T T ‘T
e \
Il GND SEE NOTE 4 |
I S ﬂ_é |
‘ ‘ Q90 - DRIVE ‘

IMOL 1M MOTOR
Il o TN Yo \
[ ——o o |
Il o g |
|| ke WASH
3MOL  3M .. MOTOR
Il o TN Yo
| o o |
A SN |
R—-230
i 6M 82 8-208 |
[l o \
Il 6M 83 |
of f—¥
Il DOUBLE |
|| FU1 FU2 RINSE |
MOTOR
[l LINE V \
[l ™ \
I 1] 120V Tp ‘
[l \
[l \
[t 2 \
B |
- = = — — — |
| BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR |
5MOL  5M 4,
- 3 BLOWER |
| L2< X MOTOR |
LT VXA T |
Fﬁgfffﬁ@&577777
% L HCA SEE NOTE 6 |
PIe—od by
} }°m°} 10 } 71 15KW}
\ \

70 ‘

2.3  DOUBLE RINSE HEAT |
‘ g ﬁFﬁUﬂ P glﬁ 84 ‘
} i } i i 3.2kW }
C L lmd o |

]
z
9]
[2]
m
ol
=
n
m
o
o
z
z
o
=]
[e]
z
[e]
Z
=<

SINGLE TANK RACK CONVEYOR
DOUBLE RINSE STEAM/ELECTRIC HEAT

/01912 |



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING 120V CONTROLS /FZ 5 PHASE WIRING SINGLE PHASE WIRING

B86DRPW JODRFFPW | —— e e T
PCB | CR o1 100 | SEE NOTE 3 B s
S NEIPE TR218 82 MACHINE RUNNING sigNaL | LT L2 L3 || L1L2 \
NOTES: H 1 12CR 86 5
w— oYfo 533 RINSE DRAIN TIMER ‘ GND SEE NOTE 4 ] GND SEE NOTE 4 |
1, 7CR IS USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. N | v o 5
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. LOAD {A} 87 87 6 ; A b RINSE DRAIN VALVE | P IF_— ] P — |
2 BETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 O MTR:E I?ELRJMSMEB?ALCQF(;gE Tmsv;ggHFg:NEL 10 10 RINSE DRAIN RELAY - DRIVE - DRIVE
BETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 ON .
3, USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. 2 | IMOL 1M MOTOR || IMOL 1M o MOTOR |
4, DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. ISW | AN o] , I A~ X o |
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 1M IS 6 7 5
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WIRE #11. - 2¢ START/STOP CIRCUIT ‘ 2k %e 0 || *— Fo \
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER TLS o N\, N o 51
CONNECTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. ¢<0 SEE NOTE 1 AND 2 | S REWASH | A o] B2 |
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY ] 6 @:@ 44 24 TASLE LIMIT GIRCUIT | SMOL  2M VOTOR ] PREWASH |
2CR FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY L—tﬁgﬁ'& | }%\W 53 1 >\%M 53 MOTOR |
3CR DOOR_SAFETY SWITCH RELAY P 9 . ;};& T‘ SEE NOTE 5 5 NN o] |- B4 ) Py -
5CR WASH FILL RELAY I | TIMER CONTROL | _CJRJ\F%H 55 | |
29729 45 1TMOL 2 4 55
6CR PREWASH FILL RELAY 4 5 ® o—@c olfo—+<e \ WASH | [ A Yo WASH |
7CR TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY 6L 1433 11 2MOL 5 | )\ SMOL  3M 56 MOTOR I IMOL 3M MOTOR ‘
11CR__ | DOUBLE RINSE FILL RELAY TR1 o P MOTOR CONTROL | /;\m - ! AN o] (28 |
12CR DRAIN_CONTROL RELAY 11 ) o Py o o T o
ojfo—=4 58
™ DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR 7CR O@c | o N | ﬂi_j |
8 11
S48 11 | DETERGENT SIGNAL R-230 E\ 58
IMOL | DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD | &M 82 I Aot |
o] fo B-208 R—230
oM PREWASH MOTOR CONTACTOR 3 BCR 45 12 PWFV L PREWASH FILL VALVE | ¢ I 6M 82 |
2MOL | PREWASH MOTOR OVERLOAD CWj TS 6 ; ) 6M 85\ ol Fo B-208
3M WASH MOTOR CONTACTOR qpé ,,,,,,,,,,,,, (}15777777777777157 CLASRI _24; COLD WATER VALVE ‘ ”—Lﬁ‘{i - DOUBLE ‘ ‘ 6M 83 W ‘
3MOL WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD G} 4&_2“ RINSE AID SIGNAL ‘ ol - —— — —T’ RINSFE ‘ ‘ o Fo ‘
5M BLOWER MOTOR CONTACTOR 11CR 5 | ¢ 1| moTorR || DOUBLE |
20 88 . , DOUBLE RINSE [ RINSE
5MOL BLOWER MOTOR OVERLOAD —of MOTOR CONTROL
| || || MOTOR |
&M DOUBLE RINSE MOTOR RELAY 3 M g 2CR 20 BR
As ARC_SUPPRESSOR of fo ofo O%T 19 @RV 20 minse vALVE | FU1g BFU2  FU3] BFu4 || Uil Bruo |
BC- BOOSTER CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE 3 11CR —of N2 | 1A 28 || | |
BOV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH »—14<>®-o—< FILL VALVE | LINE V LINE V/ I LUNE v |
BR BOOSTER RELAY 24 BOOSTER FILL RELAY T1 T2 N =
CR HOLD—IN RELAY | A7 120V T 1 240\/2 ] [l 1] 120V T2 |
cwv COLD WATER VALVE 5CR14 DOUBLE RINSE TANK HEAT | > L I ) |
oci DOUBLE RINSE HEATER CONTACTOR | CONNECT DOUBLE RINSE MOTOR || |
DV DRAIN_VALVE fo WASH TANK' HEAT | TO TRANSFORMER OUTPUT FOR I |
DRFSW | DOUBLE RINSE TANK FLOAT SWITCH 15 3 MODELS ABOVE 240 VOLTS i N
FRSW | FINAL RINSE SWITCH
it jfo—-—061To=—=6r—e v 5| . J - _
FU FUSE/FUSE BLOCK BOOSTER HEAT
FV FILL VALVE r— - — — — — — — —
HC— | HEAT CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE i WSy 3 . " ) | BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR |
A SMOL  5M
HLTS | HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT p @ WASH LEVEL CONTROL SEE DRAWING 114039 FOR | Lo Ao 62 ‘
JSW JAM_SWITCH BLOWER
: } 5CR <o
PCB POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER p o to 31 BOOSTER HEATER WIRING | 2 % 64 MOTOR |
PWFSW | PREWASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH 5\ L L3 <l AN T T _
PWFV | PREWASH FILL VALVE PWFSW 33 33 k@" 2 | PREWASH LEVEL CONTROL oo ———— —— — — — — -
RSW RACK_SWITCH | TANK HEAT |
RV RINSE_VALVE 10 E Sc 34 gﬂi 33 o o SEE NOTE 6
T CONTROL TRANSFORMER | SEpd— Lol ! o |
2
2 DR _MOTOR TRANSFORMER 10 DRFSW 92 92 k@. CINSE LEVEL CONTROL | }me} } o } - 15KW‘
LS TABLE LIMIT SWITCH ‘ | | | | ‘
TR1 IDLE_PUMP TIMER PLDo——0] oy 72
10 RSW 35 2
TR2 DRAIN VALVE TIMER O L IDLE PUMP CIREUIT [2?37 7D6U§LE*RWSE }—TEA? - — —‘ ‘ 3 PHASE CONNECTION ‘
s THERMOSTAT 10 FRSW 36 36 @ 2 4 FINAL RINSE CRCUT 5 O T T T T T T ﬂ
w WASH DOOR SWITCH I I \ fFij QCL 84 \ g g U HC T SEE NOTE 6
WFSW | WASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH 10 | PW371 W 139 BDVI 40 40 2 | oo sery cmeu \ PIB—0d toy | | ornd——Tof fof 70 \
S o S Ny S— |
DIAGRAM STATE ) B S et @ , | R 3.2KW | o m 15kcw |
nggg (:DI_F|2F|SED 10 L o) obmmmmmmmm 418 VENT FAN SIGNAL | oD —of o —82 || ornd—of pol— 71 |
SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION ONLY
OFF ON SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION
TANKS EMPTY o = @ ________________ 2] oassoosersona L i [ TR e o i
E%’f%ggéﬁcgﬁé’{ E;@%é%%iggé%éﬁgﬁﬁvﬁpgﬁ REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | BY SINGLE TANK RACK CONVEYOR WITH PREWASH
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES. Champion DOUBLE RINSE STEAM ELECTR\C HEAT
DR.BY | J.MCALLISTER SCALEl NONE i i i iali 7 @ 1] 9 1 3
DATE 23DECO4 |SHEET 1 OF 1 The Dishwashing Machine Specw.ohsts‘ e o



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

A

re " """ "7""7/"7/77/ 77— | _ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII -
_ _ | 5 Fo XN~ o—— €1 | "LL# 3HIM 40 QVALSNI Gv# FHIM OL G3LOINNOO
| 2l A0ZL LY | dOL10ON oY _ SI ML HOLOVINOD HOLOW JAINA NOILLAO ¥3AYOT IS HLIM STIAOW NO '
L | ¥3Imond [5°) —> 21 | "STAAON L10A 0¥Z-002 404 3SVHd JIONIS GALOINNOD HOLOW JAING ¥
| ONIFIM ISVHJ F3HHL | oYU | o—= 17 “TYNDIS ONINNNY INIHOVIA 04 a3sn '
| A 3NIT || 29 NS TONS | “TINVd NI YOO8 TYNINYZL NO v ONY 9 SIM NIIMLIE
| ] SIHOLIMS LOINNOD ‘G3SN SI VAN 4O HOLIMS LINIT 318Y.L NIHM 2
_ /- —— = “43dNNF TIVLSNI G3SN LON ST HOLIMS LINIT 378Y.L Y NJHM
| | HOLOW HIAHA/IIMOT1d “T18Y.L VAN HO HOLIMS LINI 318V Y HLIM AINO Q2SN SI ¥0L "L
_ BN zn4d m gE| _ 'S31ON
| dJOLON 19 /\MTl |
Fo XU\
| 3ISNIY 09 N
Fo N\ ©
_ 8 Wy oy < _ Nonio9 ALINT SHNVL
| Lo Y A o | 00 d3S0710 SY00da
|  HYOLlOWN 8¢ T¢\X&L?<M/\AT!I$ | 440 ¥3IMOd
| HSVM /.8 1 _ 31VIS Wv¥ovIa
_ 95 1 Ho N > o |
| WE  TOWE | N
ON
| oY A o |
| YOLOW 59 Tl _
o\
|HSVYM3Yd ¥S 1 |
| ®we owz Y |
re - |
_ r _
Ho U~
I yolow & o T o _
_ ENSTe IS _
Fo U\~ ©
| 05 WL Howl |
" ¥ 310N 33S = O O O "
| |
| anoe | CIwNeIsy3Lsoo8SYD e
_ g1z | z ﬂ ol
- - ﬁ\ NO man
TYNOIS NV4 INIA
o w Wl\:mo o o ?
4 L2y
fo—o
diNNd ONILYTINOYID LVaH | Z ///\\\ 16 16
fo—o
I I H06 o
LINDYIO AL34VS H0o0a nl@o I oo 1 oo oo I oo 1 ©
[4 (14 AQg 6€ N 8¢ M 18 Md ! 0l
[ |
LINDHID ISNIY TWNIA - & @ oo o
z 9 9¢ MSH4 0l
1INDYID dWNd 31dl c|.60 oo o
Z ge G MSH ol
IATVA T1I4 HSYM AdM
o) ©
HOLIMS LVOT4 YNVL HSVA MSAM e OM_OV'M e ol
HOLIMS 4000 HSVM M
JOHINOD TIATTHSYMINd ¢ o @ o o Y
LVISOWYIHL S1L z I €e €EMSIMd ol
93WIL dANd 31dl T E @@
HOLIMS LINIT 318vL SL o to o o
H3NH0SNVEL T04INOD [ 2 d08 ce @@ ol
HOLIMS YOV msd TOMINOD TAATTHSYM @ ® o o
HOLIMS 1VOT4 SINVL 3SNIY MSad 4 I Le MS4M 0l
=
HOLIMS 4000 3SNId d
HOLIMS LvO1d HSYMIdd | MS3md o2 o fo o —° T
IAVA T4 HSYMI3dd AdMd 4o
HOLIMS ¥00Q HSYMId Md TOHINOD TAATTISNN B ¢ @ 6z 6C >m\U/Wmm_ ol |
d3vINE LINOYIO/HOLIMS ¥3MOd g0d -E-
HOLIMS WYF MSF
diNNd ONILYINOYIO LYaH dOH )
IATVA HILVM LOH -OH LVIHMINVLISN - ¥ M U omm@
HOLIMS 3SNIY TYNI4 MSH4 €Z Sl 1z
IATVA 1114 ISNIY TYNIS Addd
30019 3sN4/3sn4 n4
HOLIMS 3SNIY TvNId MS¥A WNOIS v 3Ny @ o] Fo ©
4 %\LW 6l
IATVA ¥3LVM 10D AMO 0c NE dov
LVISOWHIHL ¥3LYM a100 S1MO
- IATYA T4 3SNIE TN P © ofto of to ®
AV13d NI-GT0H ) 4 A4 6l uozZ 8l N1 €
HOLIMS ¥3MOT8 | MS'¥Ma o OAHHvo
HOLIMS ¥00d ¥3MOTg AQg 4 77 7T mpwuwm T
HOSSIMddNS ¥V Sv LV3HMINVLHSYM @ - éo
QVOTYIAO HOLOW HIMOTE TONS I\ mimmwvo o%%le
HOLOVINOD HOLOW ¥3moa NS INWATISHSYM AdM vl Tigog ©
QvOT¥IAO HOLOW ISNIY ToNy /MWQ\
YOLOVINOD HOLOW 3SNIY Wy INWARILIMAIOO - @7 — — — — — Q%WX@W\\\\\\\\\\EM?GW‘ \\\\\\\\ 7
AVOTHIAO HOLOW HSYM JONE
HOLOV.INOD HOLOW HSYM NE IATVA TS HSYMINd @ offo 4
4 AdMd ) ZL uo9 €
QVOTHIAO HOLOW HSYMIHd 0Nz €
HOLOV.INOO HOLOW HSVMIdd We E—
QVOT3A0 HOLOW 3AINA Tont TYNOIS INIO¥3LIA  [¢C mwxxmw 13
HOLOVINOD ¥OLOW JARMA WL éo o o
Os—o o o
AV13d LV3H 3SNIY Ho0L [ 1L [y
AV13d LV3H HSVM 406
o—-ofo OAHWO ©
AVT3d HOLIMS LINIT 318VL "0. TOMLNGO HOLON [ Ll g
AV 114 HSYM3dd 09
O—o)fo o
AVI3Y T3 HSYM H0G ¢ Jonz QAHHVO Ll L ldl
AV T4 3ISNIY oY el 9
o—-o0/fo OAHVO o 4
AV13d HOLIMS AL34VS ¥00Q HOE ¢ qowt mm,ﬁ 5383
AV13Y HOLIMS 3SNIY TYNI ¥oz TOMINOO ¥ANIL 97 f o WWWW 5
AVI3d HOLIMS MOV Hol G3loNZas “olfo — — ®
d0L
LINDHIO LN F18YL @ o@o o 5 ®
¢ ANV L 310N 33S
SL ¥0
LINDYID dOLS/LEvLS P> 060 i 7 ﬂ>ﬁwm_m .,. 5% S G018 lmofmﬂv
- LY o
a4 86 YNSIS ONINNMY INIHOVI oo ﬂ ol o (e — \vm_uo u_% AN . ——t
TTeTeT e € 3LON 33S tSlo) (o)< —— % [ o 9 18V1S o\O/ s
Md33 011 MdaH 004 1OMLNOD ¥IMOTE ‘MSdMg U w
Md 904 Md34 06 -5 © T “awn
MdQH 80} Md 98 ¢ | 8od
ONIMYYHA SIHL A9 d3Y¥3IA0D ST3IAON N/_\ ST0Y1LNOD AOCL /_\ b

>
=, |2
=55 _
o T |
o |
S
=5
<5
WHQ.
] -
~ L !
_ANlnmﬂ._
=

R

L

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

Champion

|

BY

DATE

Y4V _Ex _\Wr.uilimy._.%L

DESCRIPTION

REV.

BY
JAM

DATE
02DEC04

DESCRIPTION
MOVED TABLE LIMIT SWITCH CIRCUIT

REV.
A

FING 8 ) wprenin onpauuppam pmmp ey on oy § Peupum gng | on 3§ e Snen papaay g pa

|
|
Wl
§52 8| u |
=EO O
usgw Z2
anzta
2%z0o |
I.560
T -
LoFO
3z |
2225\ w| - -
ozl < E_
@_COL <| W
Qadwl G| I |
S0Z2| 0B,
wozo |
iytnyellid
EEro-W !
Y%TU_ Els
-2 <
oowr| ool
St R TH
Sert|l 20!
I [®) < |
o535 =
it
e
3239( %1
oge 0.
SSL% hd P
3%233|0|o!



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

S1T0A 0¥Z AN0EGY ST3AON

f 04 1NdLNO YANHOASNYYHL OL | | HOLOW 7 XN o—> €1 |
7 HOLOW ISNIY I719N0A 1D3INNOD 7 7 EKI\/\I l 21 7 “LL# 3HIM 40 AY3LSNI Gv# 3dIM OL A3LO3INNOD
| T AN AU | ¥3IMOTE €9 | SI W} YOLOVLNOD HOLOW 3AIA NOILAO ¥3QYOT 3IS HLIM STIAON NO G
| r f f | 79 U\~ 11 | *ST300W LT0A 052-002 404 ISYHd J1ONIS GILOINNOD HOLOW JARA ¥
f j —Ve >ovN | | NG TONG | “TVNOIS ONINNNY ANIHOVIN 804 a3sn ¢
“JANVd NI %9078 TYNINYIL NO v ANV 0} STHIM NI3MLI8
| f f A 3NIT f L HOLOW ¥3IAHA/EIMOTE N SIHOLIMS LOINNOD ‘G3SN SI VAN HO HOLIMS LIWM 318Y.L NIHM 2
f f f r2 | 1 “43dINNF TIVASNI G3SN LON ST HOLIMS LINIT 318YL Y NIHM
| | | LA3INIM f 378V VIIN 4O HOLIMS LINIM 378VL ¥ HLIM ATNO G3SN SI 8L |
| | end m:#_ f 'S3LON
, | I ]
| HOL1OW f f \\\\\ < W | ATNO NOILO3NNOD ISVHd T1ONIS f
\\\\\\ 4 il
f asNy L= e f W it W NOAHOO ALINZ SYNVL
W 378n0a v | wize f 7100 @3S0 $¥00a
| TR | 9 o ollo f 440 ¥amod
. J O v °d na | 3LVLS WOV
| g0z-g Nwo.__\,__.mwU © ® | w | N
W 0g2-y f L 1Vv3dH 3ISNIY 3719N0d €1 N:: ON
=
| D GaAVag
| ¥OLOW 85 - W
D U Ve )
f HSVM .G
f g0 AN o o f
f NE TONE f
(@3sn 4 ,
, A
| dO10N EE; - f
oYX N\~ o
| HSYM3¥d vS W
o YA | o o
W € wz  ong |
\\\\\ f
f r -
, Ho X\~ Lo W
| HOLOW s 1
! BRI ? W
e AV = ©
W 05 L ol |
, ¥ 310N 335 - RORS) W
f | TVNDIS 4315008 SVO _I_ oL
W ano | 4 NO 440
D A ol o
| ONMIM3ISVHAIFHHL ezl | T, oI, T o0 o !
dINNd ONILYINOYIO 1vaH P Q‘A@ o fo ©
z 01 oL ol
d06
o oo oo oo o
LINDYHIO AL3HVS ¥00a Z 9.66 o oy ag 68 NS oL
IATVA 1114 HSYM AIM 1 Q@A oo !
HOLIMS LVO T4 INVLHSVM | MSIm HNOHID ISNIIVNIA T 9 9 MSH4 oL |
HOLIMS 9000 HSVM M ;s @ ~ )
TVISOWYIHL SL HNOHIO diind a1 [4 Q‘A Se ge MSH ol
93WIL IATVA NIVEQ AT e
TOMINOD 13AIT3sNIY - & o o
YIWIL NN 31al L Z I 26 Z6 MS4dda 0l
HOLIMS LINM 318vL SL E @o
J3IWIOASNVHL HOLOW ¥a zL A
HINHOASNVEL 104INOD 1L €e 2lde ve oL
d09 m N
HOLIMS MOvd MSY (@asn4) g @ Py ° o
HOLIMS LVOT YNVL ISNIY MS3d TOYLNOD TIATTHSVMIHd z I €€ €€ MSdMd 0l
HOLIMS 9000 3SNIY ] E
HOLIMS LVO14 HSVMIad | MSamd Le ow.__o_.m FA 0l
IATVA T3 HSYMIad AdMd m
HOLIMS 4000 HSYMIHd Md ORINCOTANTTHSYM E e IE MSAM oL |
A3vIE LINOUIO/HOLIMS J3MOd g0d E
HOLIMS WYP MSP
LYLSOWHIHL LIAIT HOIH SIH AVIZH SINVL HSYM Q@A m.ro\r_u._\< o Fo._
dNNd ONILVINOYI0 LvaH doH 4 Ll Sl
HOLIMS 3SNIY TYNIA MSH4 Y1 ¥0s
IATVA T114 ISNIY TYNIA Adu4
0078 ISN/3SN4 n4 AVIHINVL3SNR 318000 ¢ Q@A 16 m._.._IDH< 06 0M..\< 68 m_o:
HOLIMS 3SNIM VNI Msy4 ATINO LV3H 01410373
IATVA NIVHA ISNIY AQ AVI3d TN 8315008 z O.Gb P vl vl
HOLOVLNOD ¥3Lv3H 3SNIY 318n0a 100 INWVATIE 4
A vl >
IATVA ¥3LVM @100 AMD [4 Mu_n\vvm €
1V1SOWSIHL ¥3LVM 100 SIMO IATVA ISNIY
AV13d NI-GTOH ) 0c M_u_m\uﬂu 8l o.__\,__.”u €
HOLIMS ¥3MOT8 | MS Mg TOMLNOD HOLOW
HOLIMS 400d ¥amoTd A8 3SNIY 319N0a
HOSSIMddNS 0dY sv
AV13d JOLOW 3SNIY 319n0a W9 TYNOIS Q1Y 3SNI
QVOTHIAO0 HOLOW HAMOTE 0N (@3sn 41 /__.l._/o
HOLOV.LNOD HOLOW ¥3MOT8 WG IAIVA ¥3LYM 010D ¢ o.@.o o SO0 Py
QVOTHIA0 HOLOW HSYM Tone (@asn 4n AMO S1MO €
YOLOVINOD HOLOW HSYM e INVA TS HSYMId - @7 >u>>n_m w 43 Zk yoo el
AVOTIIA0 HOLOW HSYMIdd Jonz
HOLOVINOO HOLOW HSYM3dd we — of fo
QVOTYIA0 MOLOW 3AINA TONL TNOIS LNIOHILIA [4 ,w M\ b b ¥OL 8
HOLOV.LNOO HOLOW 3AINA WL o—o}fo Q@A L
AV NIVHa ISNIY "ozl JOINE L
AVI3d T1I4 35N 318n0a "o (@asn4) ¢s——olto Q@A D
¢ Jome m b1
AVI3d 1V3AH HSYM 406
TOYLNOD HOLOW Q O O
AVI3d HOLIMS LINIT 378vL uoL €C 1 9
$7—otto———o(m)o o ey g q
AVI3d Tl HSYM3dd 409 TONL 3339
AV13Y T114 HSYM S TOHINOD ¥ANIL @7 < nm_\_“o :
AV13Y 14 ISNIY STl G 310N 338 -—of 9
AV13d HOLIMS AL34VS 400a |0 HO
AV13d HOLIMS 3SNIY VNI ¥oz ALINOBID LN 1AL G Q@A 14% 9 ° S dols Ynm_o.w 0 Fv
AV13Y HOLIMS MOV ¥Ol ¢ ANV | 310N m_m_w N L7
AN
1IN0YI0 doLts/uvis  $7 é& 7 G.Vb 9 1MVLS ¢
>>
P! 4
Z :
AVI3H NIVHA ISNIY @ ¢
v‘a ol oL
IATVANIVHA 3SNIY 4 S~ | avoT
'z >oom W ° s 8 d@ﬂ
HIWIL NIVHA ISNIY z Q00 o) fo 1 o o
TYNDIS ONINNNY INIHOVA o v s 9l oyl 98 docl o U 0 w )
00l 101 O O O aNn
€ 310N 338 To) I80d
4 1
YR e N ST0YLNOD AOZ}
Md=400Z uary
ONIMYYHA SIHL A9 d343A0D ST13AO0ON

REV.

SINGLE TANK RACK CONVEYOR, DOUBLE RINSE
\WITHMWITHOUT PREWASH, HOT WATER HEAT

Bl 701937

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

Champion

BY

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV.

BY

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV.

NONE
OF

1

SHEET

05JANOS

DR.BY | J.MCALLISTER [SCALE |

AS SPECIFIED PER ORDER,TO DISCONNECT SWITCH.
DATE

CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY RATED VOLTAGE/PHASE/Hz,
ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

3 PHASE WIRING

SINGLE PHASE WIRING

MODELS COVERED BY THIS DRAWING 1 4\ 120V CONTROLS 4\2 e e e S ;
s pes | 5 | I |
4L d Lo VRSV | L112 L3 oL !
” H o N BLOWER CONTROL | oND SEE NOTE 4 i oD SEENOTE4 |
N START -0 | - >(C) I |
oo 52X o N 6 ¢ olox— >(P) CR 101 100 | SEENOTES3 : °o e ﬁ :I—_ I °o 8 ﬁ :L_ |
S OFF ON |_O‘| MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL : - DRIVE : : - DRIVE :
NOTES: ‘T JSW | IMOL 1M MOTOR Il MOL M g, MOTOR
10 3CR 5 STOP 6 7 2 20 I S !
1.7CR IS USED ONLY WITH A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA TABLE. 8O START/STOP CIRCUIT | [ 4 o H |
WHEN A TABLE LIMIT SWITCH IS NOT USED INSTALL JUMPER. CR | ——" A o 51 X |
2. WHEN TABLE LIMIT SWITCH OR MRA IS USED, CONNECT SWITCHES TLS : 52 I |
BETWEEN WIRES 6 AND 44 ON THE TERMINAL BLOCK IN THE PANEL. L Vel O
3. USED FOR MACHINE RUNNING SIGNAL. 6 G0 SEENOTE1AND2 | : : 52 :
4. DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTED SINGLE PHASE FOR 200-240 VOLT MODELS. 6 — 44 2 |
5. ON MODELS WITH SIDE LOADER OPTION CONVEYOR DWELL SWITCH IS m TABLE LIMIT CIRCUIT | Il |
CONNECTED TO WIRE #45 INSTEAD OF WIRE #11. : L] : : : :
6. ON MODELS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRIC CONNEGTIONS, MAKE HEATER POWER 9 . N N
CONNEGTIONS AT THE HEATER FUSE BLOCK. I 9% > 2¢  TIMER CONTROL : : : :
™ reee Lé\ OJB | i |
— |
6 533 2 2 : WASH : : WASH :
1CR RACK SWITCH RELAY 8 6 Al - | 3MOL M g6 MOTOR o |
2CR FINAL RINSE SWITCH RELAY : o | O R | ¢ o Il 3MOL 3M 56 MOTOR |
3CR DOOR SAFETY SWITCH RELAY | 7CR AlB ah 46 1MOL [ 11— Ao oL H 'S '
Lﬁ,o_| }&45— ,,,,,,,,, B 46 2 | 58 Il — o o |
5CR WASH FILL RELAY oFF | on MOTOR CONTROL | —o" N X Il 7 |
7CR TABLE LIMIT SWITCH RELAY CDS 11 @ 3MoL ! : : : A 58 :
M DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR SEENOTE 5 " | H I
I |
1MOL DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD I FU1 FU2 FU1 FU2
8 TCR 11 11 @—g 2 I |
3M WASH MOTOR CONTACTOR of fo T DETERGENT SIGNAL : Il |
3MoL WASH MOTOR OVERLOAD : LINEV : : LINE V :
5M BLOWER MOTOR CONTACTOR 20 20 RINSE AID SIGNAL | T T == |
5MOL BLOWER MOTOR OVERLOAD 3 M g 2CR 5| BR : 1] 120V 2 : : 1] 120V |2 :
AS ARC SUPPRESSOR o] fo RV 20 RinsE vALVE | : : :
BC- BOOSTER CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE ” 19 ) L
FV
BDV BLOWER DOOR SWITCH 14 - FILL VALVE BLOWER/DRYER MOTOR
BR BOOSTER RELAY 5CR 14 14 BOOSTER FILL RELAY 1
BWR.SW.| BLOWER SWITCH ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY : L 5MOL 5M 62 :
CR HOLD-IN RELAY 1:5 15 s 16 _HLTS 17 2 — X
J— _—oHLT WASH TANK HEAT I <A X o 63 BLOWER |
CDS CONVEYOR DWELL SWITCH l__L, l__L, | MOTOR |
FRSW FINALRINSESWITCH |\ 7t T : L3 <—o7 Ao :
FU FUSE/FUSE BLOCK ELECTRIC HEAT ONLY | |
15 CR  miemtemeeeeten S N
il FILL VALVE 10 —O'VTC 24 o A},CTS 125 3_L_l:(:l-us 26
HC- HEAT CONTACTOR/STEAM VALVE o I TS ,CHLTS 08 BOOSTER HEAT TANK HEAT
HLTS HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT 9’50 ! ||'_-1_ o3 ~ T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
JSW samswieH |\ 1 e - | SEE NOTE 6 :
PCB POWER SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER ! FU HC1 |
10 WFSW 31 31 H Pl e=e s 70 |
RSW RACK SWITCH °® > @ WASH LEVEL CONTROL | of o |
|
RV RINSE VALVE |
10 32 5CR 31 T | o] for 1 15KW |
1 CONTROL TRANSFORMER s o of jo | ol o |
| 72
TLS TABLE LIMIT SWITCH | :
3 PHASE CONNECTION
TR1 IDLE PUMP TIMER 10 RSW 35 35 IDLE PUMP CIRGUIT | |
TS THERMOSTAT ¢ o0 b——_— =
w WASHDOORSWITCH || q
IL1L SEE NOTE 6
WFSW WASH TANK FLOAT SWITCH 410 FRSW 36 36 FINAL RINSE GIRGUIT : :
FU HC1 |
| oo fo——10 |
! |
o0 W 39 BE DV: i 40 40 DOOR SAFETY CIRCUIT : 15KW :
,,,,,,,,,, J 71
| o] o |
DIAGRAM STATE | |
”””””” | SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION
POWER OFF 10 |
41 |
DOORS CLOSED colL 9 o) o414 VENT FAN SIGNAL L
TANKS EMPTY COMMON ff':,o,'\‘,,,,,
10 _ _ _ @ ,,,,,, _ GAS BOOSTER SIGNAL
CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY RATED VOLTAGE/PHASE/Hz,
AS SPECIFIED PER ORDER.TO DISCONNEGT SWITCH. REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY SINGLE TANK RACK CONVEYOR

ALL POWER SUPPLIED TO EACH CONNECTION POINT
MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ELECTRIC CODES.

DR.BY [JMCALLISTER [scaLe |  NoONE

Champion

DATE 04JANO5 SHEET 1 OF 1

— e — ——— -

The Dishwashing Machine Specialists

STEAMELECTRIC HEAT CONVEYOR DWELL

REV.



http://www.cvisiontech.com/
http://www.cvisiontech.com/

